English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Pos Name

1 E Goreka

2 CCook

3 N Speake

4 GBell

5 E Wallbank

6 R Haynes

7 A Watson

8 S Astin

9 K McAslan
10  MHuxley

11 V Newell

12 R Brandram
13 K Reynolds
14  BDean

15 DWallis

16 HRank

17  LSmith

18 K Barber

19  RRobinson
20  F Vincent

21 H Shreeve
22 B Jones

23  MPartridge
24  RDenton

25 RTaylor

26 A Beeby

27 SDias

28 GPeel

29 P Banbury
30 S Johnson
31 L Blackstone
32 G Brookes
33 S Sajkovic
34 J AndersonBusby
35 E AlexanderHigh
36 RO'Neill

37 EHolmes

38 NDavies

39 CEvans

40 EHeaven

41 M Winzer

42 A AshbeeSimmonds
43 A Thorogood
44  CPerry

45 A Wood

46 M Fairbrother
47  SShielRankin
48 A HainesEynon
49  FHiggin

50 SSimeen

51 H Whiteside
52  NThompson
53 C Atkinson
54 L Sutton

55  TMcCormick
56 G Hughes
57 A Hughes
58 B Taylor

59 G Rodgers
60 G Stewart
61 E Robinson
62  EWilkinson
63 E Spencer
64 RDonohue
65 CJones

66 LQuin

67 EOrton

68 S Taylor

69 HCoulson
70  SSmith

71 BKidger

72 G Sherlock
73  FO’Donnell
74 L Richardson
75 CRegan

76 CGibbs

77 N Forshaw
78 O Radcliffe
79 RBourne

80 NO'Brien

81 L Botham

82 EFox

83 A Carter
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Under 13 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Aldershot Farnham & District

Eastbourne Rovers

Bristol & West AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

Bedford & County AC

Aldershot Farnham & District

Gloucester AC

Manx Harriers

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Vale Royal AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Mansfield H & AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Macclesfield H & AC

Morpeth H & AC

Altrincham & District AC

Barnet & District AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

Leicester Coritanian AC

Bingley H & AC

LeighH & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District

Morpeth H & AC

Blackburn H & AC

Leicester Coritanian AC

Leicester Coritanian AC

Woking AC

Tonbridge AC

LeighH & AC

Tonbridge AC

Leicester Coritanian AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC

Aldershot Farnham & District

Aldershot Farnham & District

Havering Mayesbrook AC

Tonbridge AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Hereford & County AC

Warrington AC

Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Crawley AC

Mendip AC

Vale Royal AC

Tonbridge AC

Leicester Coritanian AC

Aldershot Farnham & District

Peterborough AC

Shildon R & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Liverpool H & AC

Blackburn H & AC

Blackburn H & AC

Birchfield Harriers

West Cheshire AC

Hereford & County AC

Stockport H & AC

Reading AC

Loftus & Whitby AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Leeds City AC

Spenborough & District AC

Pendle AC

Liverpool H & AC

Bolton United H & AC

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

Leicester Coritanian AC

Birtley AC

Kettering Town Harriers

Spenborough & District AC

Crawley AC

Kettering Town Harriers

Aldershot Farnham & District

Durham City H & AC

Leeds City AC

Reading AC

Reading AC

Wakefield District H & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

Charnwood AC

Warrington AC

Invicta East Kent AC

Distance = 3000m

Time
10:44
10:59
11:02
11:06
11:10
11:13
11:19
11:21
11:26
11:29
11:31
11:43
11:44
11:46
11:48
11:48
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:54
11:56
11:56
11:57
11:59
12:01
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:06
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:09
12:09
12:11
12:11
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:15
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:17
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:20
12:21
12:21
12:24
12:24
12:25
12:28
12:29
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:31
12:31
12:32
12:33
12:34
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:40
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:44
12:46
12:47

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

E Ward

H Coulson
H Broughton
JMellor

D Atanda
R Smith

N Hatswell
L Arnold

G Johnson
R Sadler

F Lockhart
L Tipper

E Fields

L Suggit

R Colton
BFielden
M Searson
R Courtney
N Berry

L Arkinstall
M Angell

H Harrison
P Jones

G Kinney
MReed
PFord

S Robinson
ELee
HFalgate
CPrice
HWain
CMack

J Ashford
S Hodgson
G Woods
K BowersFolan
N Woods

S Dickie

S Botterill

L Haines

D Braithwaite
A Blazland
J Nevin

C Stringer
H Davies

A Mellor

M Simpson
E Twentyman
CBellingham
S Perez

E Higgins
A Gregory
I Nutter
PLang

K Wood
STipping

K McLelland
L Alford

R Blount

C Falconer
N Parsons
HWalker

E Jones

L Salter

J Turner

S Parker

S Hood

M Bailey

E Taylor

V Hamilton
M Kidger

J Coulson
J Wilton
JKillock

E Farrow

L Walton

M Hillaire

E Bradbury
J Williams
RNolan

H Barrett

L Page

H Smith

graham @race-results.co.uk

Darlington H & AC

Stockport H & AC

Pendle AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Newham & Essex Beagles
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Rotherham H & AC
Peterborough AC

Tonbridge AC

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Gateshead H & AC

Tipton Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Aldershot Farnham & District
Nestle Rowntree York AC
Bedford & County AC
Blackburn H & AC

Liverpool H & AC

Stockport H & AC
Charnwood AC

Bedford & County AC
Mansfield H & AC
Gateshead H & AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Sunderland H & AC
Peterborough AC

BlythRC

LeighH & AC

Derby AC

Gateshead H & AC

Liverpool H & AC

Bingley H & AC

Charnwood AC

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Peterborough AC

Liverpool H & AC

Wreake Runners

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Nestle Rowntree York AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Loftus & Whitby AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Spenborough & District AC
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Buxton & District AC
Morpeth H & AC

Buxton & District AC
Mansfield H & AC

Liverpool H & AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Reading AC

Stockport H & AC

Liverpool H & AC

Nestle Rowntree York AC
Stockport H & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Amber Valley AC

Gosforth H & AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Charnwood AC

Bedford & County AC
Amber Valley AC
Sunderland H & AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Rotherham H & AC

likley Harriers AC

Warrington AC

Crawley AC

Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Leeds City AC

Bingley H & AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers

Blaydon H & AC

Hereford & County AC

Luton AC

Liverpool H & AC

Houghton & Peterlee AC
Leicester Coritanian AC

ort

soﬂ

12:47
12:48
12:48
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:54
12:54
12:54
12:55
12:55
12:56
12:56
12:57
12:57
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:59
12:59
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:01
13:01
13:02
13:03
13:05
13:06
13:07
13:08
13:08
13:09
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:11
13:11
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:15
13:15
13:15
13:16
13:16
13:16
18:17
13:17
13:17
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:19
13:19
13:20
13:20
13:20
13:21
13:21
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:23
13:23
13:24
13:25
13:26
13:27
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:30



167 MFarndon Tonbridge AC 13:30
168 S Leahy Wirral AC 13:31
169 JHogge Reading AC 13:31
170 H McCurry Invicta East Kent AC 13:31
171 EFindlay Shildon R & AC 13:32
172 M Saywell Shildon R & AC 13:32
173 K Ashcroft Warrington AC 13:33
174 B Burnett Invicta East Kent AC 13:35
175 L Lane Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC 13:35
176 G Taylor Bolton United H & AC 13:36
177 KBailey Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 13:37
178 C Jones Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 13:38
179 LO’'Malley LeighH & AC 13:39
180 L Abandum Herne Hill Harriers 13:40
181 B Armstrong Bexley AC 13:40
182 O Tansey Leicester Coritanian AC 13:40
183 B Oakes Birtley AC 13:41
184 V Lawrence Lincoln Wellington AC 13:41
185 TMcCormick Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 13:41
186 M Flannery Spenborough & District AC 13:42
187 G Warburton LeighH & AC 13:42
188 TCampbell Chorley Harriers 13:43
189 M Ashcroft Warrington AC 13:43
190 H Gordon Tynedale H & AC 13:43
191 HConnolly Charnwood AC 13:44
192 C Sadler Tynedale H & AC 13:45
193 J Twentyman Buxton & District AC 13:46
194 C Bradbury Blaydon H & AC 13:47
195 G Chew Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 13:47
196 CHarley Leeds City AC 13:49
197 K Seddon Leeds City AC 13:50
198 A Sutcliffe Pudsey & Bramley AC 13:50
199 K Taylor Stratford-On-Avon AC 13:51
200 N Hutchinson Loftus & Whitby AC 13:51
201 SWiliams Peterborough AC 13:52
202 E Stevenson Shildon R & AC 13:52
203 DLeith Stockport H & AC 13:52
204 HWragg Rotherham H & AC 13:54
205 L Evans Tipton Harriers 13:54
206 EWood Shildon R & AC 13:55
207 CJordan Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 13:55
208 S Edwards Gateshead H & AC 13:59
209 JSmith Notts AC 14:01
210 S McDonough Liverpool H & AC 14:01
211  EHarper Scarborough AC 14:03
212 K Byme Spenborough & District AC 14:04
213 G Guarnieri East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 14:05
214 A Ramsden Pudsey & Bramley AC 14:06
215 R Bayley North Shields Poly 14:07
216 A Sawdon Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 14:07
217 L Preston Pudsey & Bramley AC 14:07

218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268

E D’Agaur
J Taylor

R Wells

J Wilkinson
F Keighley
L Minnis

S Wilson

H Buswell
RdJames

R D’arcy

M Hellewell
E Debiase
N Peachey
L Berridge
V Evans

R Stirr

E Kesterton
H Hopwood
H Starling

A Waites

B Bradford
CSloan
RMaugham
S Addison
M Donaldson
R Wray

J Rayner

S Wilding

S Longman
HMcDougall
L Hayes

S Bennett
K Whittaker
N Walker

B Taylor

L Mee
NDunn

| Perry
MHagan

E Watkins
D Whittingham
K Fisher

L Rudd
KBell
KEsmond
KHall

L Ramsay
R Taylor

M Crowley
L Kitchen
APalmer

English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Notts AC

Gateshead H & AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Nestle Rowntree York AC
Sunderland H & AC
Stockport H & AC

Gosforth H & AC

Nestle Rowntree York AC
Trafford AC

Rotherham H & AC

Wakefield District H & AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Liverpool H & AC

Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Wakefield District H & AC
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Sunderland H & AC

Blaydon H & AC

Elswick Harriers

Houghton & Peterlee AC
Reading AC

Leamington C & AC
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Mansfield H & AC
Rotherham H & AC
Peterborough AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
St Helens Sutton AC
Houghton & Peterlee AC
Warrington AC

Bexley AC

Elswick Harriers

Leamington C & AC

Trafford AC

Charnwood AC

Blaydon H & AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Leeds City AC

Chorley Harriers

Notts AC

Houghton & Peterlee AC
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Warrington AC

Buxton & District AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Bingley H & AC

likley Harriers AC

Notts AC

Under 13 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 47 9 K McAslan
2 Aldershot Farnham & District 64 1 EGoreka

3 Leicester Coritanian AC 105 20 F Vincent
4 Tonbridge AC 142 29 P Banbury
5 Blackburn H & AC 230 25 RTaylor

6 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 295 19 R Robinson
7 Liverpool H & AC 330 51 H Whiteside
8 LeighH & AC 342 22 B Jones

9 Reading AC 346 58 B Taylor
10 Bedford & County AC 355 5 EWallbank
11 Peterborough AC 366 48 A HainesEynon
12 Stockport H & AC 380 57 A Hughes
13 Spenborough & District AC 445 62 EWilkinson
14 Charnwood AC 446 81 L Botham
15 Warrington AC 448 40 EHeaven
16 Havering Mayesbrook AC 484 36 RO'Neill

17 Leeds City AC 488 61 E Robinson
18 Mansfield H & AC 493 12 R Brandram
19 Gateshead H & AC 521 94 F Lockhart
20 Bingley H & AC 559 21 H Shreeve
21 Nestle Rowntree York AC 580 98 RColton
22 Shildon R & AC 594 49 FHiggin

23 Rotherham H & AC 673 90 N Hatswell
24 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 690 4 GBell

25 Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 708 96 EFields

26 Sunderland H & AC 717 108 MReed

27 Buxton & District AC 717 129 A Mellor

28 Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 844 178 C Jones

29 Blaydon H & AC 849 161 E Bradbury
30 Pudsey & Bramley AC 860 198 A Suitcliffe
31 Houghton & Peterlee AC 915 165 LPage

32 Notts AC 955 209 JSmith
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Internet:

11 V Newell
6 R Haynes
26 A Beeby
31 L Blackstone
52 N Thompson
80 NO’Brien
64 RDonohue
30 S Johnson
76 C Gibbs
99 BFielden
91 L Arnold
85 H Coulson
70 SSmith
103 L Arkinstall
82 E Fox
93 R Sadler
75 CRegan
105 H Harrison
106 P Jones
115 CMack
122 S Botterill
171 EFindlay
151 MBailey
177 K Bailey
134 EHiggins
149 S Parker

131 E Twentyman

207 C Jordan
194 C Bradbury
214 A Ramsden
240 RMaugham
218 ED’Agaur

13 K Reynolds
23 MPartridge
27 SDias

37 EHolmes
53 C Atkinson
89 RSmith
101 R Courtney
111 ELee

77 N Forshaw
104 M Angell
109 PFord

102 N Berry
127 C Stringer
116 J Ashford
153 VHamilton
125 A Blazland
156 J Wilton
132 CBellingham
113 CPrice
157 JKillock
138 KWood
172 M Saywell
204 HWragg
247 HMcDougall
221 J Wilkinson
223 L Minnis

193 J Twentyman

216 A Sawdon
238 B Bradford
217 L Preston

249 S Bennett

260 LRudd

14 BDean

34 J AndersonBusby

32 G Brookes

45 A Wood
100 M Searson
107 G Kinney
114 HWain
179 LO'Malley
135 A Gregory
147 L Salter
118 G Woods
136 | Nutter
186 M Flannery
146 E Jones
173 K Ashcroft
230 N Peachey
196 CHarley
244 J Rayner
208 S Edwards
266 M Crowley
222 F Keighley
202 E Stevenson
228 M Hellewell
262 KEsmond
257 EWatkins
237 A Waites
264 L Ramsay
243 R Wray
256 MHagan
231 L Berridge
261 KBell
268 APalmer

graham @race-results.co.uk

14:10
14:10
14:11
14:11
14:12
14:15
14:16
14:17
14:18
14:18
14:20
14:21
14:23
14:28
14:30
14:35
14:36
14:38
14:39
14:41
14:43
14:47
14:48
14:52
14:54
14:55
14:56
14:57
14:58
15:02
15:05
15:06
15:07
15:09
15:12
15:14
15:16
15:19
15:39
15:50
16:01
16:05
16:06
16:06
16:11
16:34
16:44
17:05
17:24
18:14
19:45



English National Cross Country Championships

Pos Name

1 TPurnell

2 M Shaw

3 R Park
4 F Roberts

5 R Charles

6 M Kaye

7 E Shepherd
8 C Murray

9 C Boyek

10 S Knuckey
11 Flsmail

12 C Short

13 G Harris

14 R Ganose
15 ODixon

16 G Benson
17 M Scott

18 L Russo

19 A Wickett
20 R Farnham-Rose
21  LHogg

22 T Bennett
23  RHindley
24 R Powell

25 GAlen

26 G Sugars
27  JWilliams
28 MThompson
29 HColdray
30 A Speake
31 L Gregory
32 J Schofield
33 D Maw

34 A Nix

35 JBryant

36 JTidd

37 A Schofield
38 S Greenwood
39 ETodd
40 G Brown
41  JNixon
42 C Thornley
43  J Woodcock-Shaw
44 R Driscoll
45 J Brown
46  MBoardman
47 T Gardner
48 M Cameron
49  NJones

50 L Angel

51 K Mason

52  DParker

53  UKempson
54  CHanlon

55 L McGrail
56 HDavies
57 O Taylor

58 JBalsdon
59 J Robertson
60 A Hart

61 RO'Neill

62 S Bedwell
63 CMiddleton
64  JMitchell

65 M Jeffers
66 BSmith

67  MurphyM
68 G Hurford
69 J Coleshaw
70 J Selvey

71 A Phelps
72  FHarding
73 A Bateson
74 K Young

75 M Bosworth
76 R Loraine
77 J Griffin

78  EHetherington
79 JDry

80 MDavies
81 T Woods

82 A Thomas
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Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Stroud & District AC

New Marske Harriers
Hereford & County AC
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Holmfirth Harriers AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Macclesfield H & AC

Shildon R & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Keighley & Craven AC
Bolton United H & AC

Wells City Harriers
Altrincham & District AC
Nestle Rowntree AC

Leeds City AC

Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Tonbridge AC

Gateshead H & AC

Andover AC

Stockport H & AC

LeighH & AC

Leamington C & AC

Bedford & County AC
Bedford & County AC

Notts AC

Gloucester AC

Bristol & West AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Scarborough AC
Scarborough AC

Amber Valley AC

Tonbridge AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Tynedale H & AC

Leeds City AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Stockport H & AC

Bedford & County AC
Spenborough & District AC
Tonbridge AC

Tynedale H & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Stroud & District AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Wirral AC

Bedford & County AC
Bedford & County AC
Tynedale H & AC

Nene Valley Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Liverpool H & AC

Grimsby H & AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

Derby AC

Leeds City AC

Warrington AC

Bristol & West AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Wirral AC

Wirral AC

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Bristol & West AC

Notts AC

Chesterfield & District AC
Stroud & District AC
Tonbridge AC

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Mendip AC

Amber Valley AC

Birtley AC

Bristol & West AC

BlythRC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Tipton Harriers

City Of Norwich AC
Tonbridge AC

Distance = 3000m

Time
10:22
10:35
10:38
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:45
10:47
10:50
10:51
10:52
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:57
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:59
11:.01
11:03
11:05
11.07
11:08
11:09
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:11
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:14
11:16
11:17
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:22
11:23
11:24
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:27
11:28
11:28
11:29
11:29
11:30
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:33
11:34
11:35
11:35
11:36
11:36
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:37
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:41
11:43
11:44
11:44
11:45

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

M Campbell
B Alcock

N Stone
MWilliams

L Rogers

L Towers

S Stern

S Hudson

T Hutton
Kerfoot-Roberts
J Gleave

S Woodford
W Johnson
MHoyle

B Griffiths

J Bretherton
B Maskell

T Kelly

S Allen

A Fenwick
A Smith

K Nicholls

S Robson

J Keywood
N Taylor

R Radley
JHudak

S Campbell
A Bailes

N Newton
S Darbyshire
L Fryer
JKing

J Lancaster
C Brooks

A Campbell
A Wort

H Rossouw
J Boyd

A James

W McGrath
O’Mahoney
D Narborough
M McKeown
H Rodgers
A Sample

L Cooper
JMcTighe

F Hessian
M Fayer
JHepple

W Phelps

S Bowden
J Galliphant
J Benedickter
R Costello
O Ghee

S Gotts

S Ashman
S Thornton
F Reynolds
T Kelly
LIngham

L Boyek

A Taylor
JChilton

M Bailes

J Baines

J Logan

J Brown

B Walker

T Hinchcliffe
JNutt
JMitchell

J Newsome
C Charles

A Goldfarb
J Dawson
L Ayton

M Wilson

A Minney

R Marsden

graham@race-results.co.uk

at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Team Southampton
Bedford & County AC
Peterborough AC

Notts AC

Liverpool H & AC

Liverpool H & AC
Leamington C & AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Halifax H & AC

Warrington AC

Chelmsford AC

Bedford & County AC
Kendal AAC

Birchfield Harriers

Chorley Harriers
Gateshead H & AC

Wirral AC

Leamington C & AC

Amber Valley AC

Amber Valley AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Gateshead H & AC
Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

OWLS AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Team Southampton

Birtley AC

Gateshead H & AC
Warrington AC

Wirral AC

Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Mansfield H & AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Bristol & West AC
Warrington AC

Tonbridge AC

North Shields Poly AC
Bristol & West AC
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Amber Valley AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Nene Valley Harriers
Scarborough AC
Tonbridge AC

OWLS AC

Notts AC

Hillingdon AC

Morpeth H & AC
Warrington AC

Stockport H & AC

Durham City Harriers & Ac
Luton AC

Gateshead H & AC
Holmfirth Harriers AC

City Of Norwich AC

OWLS AC

Shildon R & AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
City Of Norwich AC
Kendal AAC

Shildon R & AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Warrington AC

Birtley AC

Sedgefield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Mansfield H & AC
Spenborough & District AC
Leeds City AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Wakefield District H & AC
Tonbridge AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Morpeth H & AC

Durham City Harriers & Ac
Sunderland H & AC
Bedford & County AC
Worthing & District Harriers

ort

Soft

11:45
11:45
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:55
11:55
11:55
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:58
11:59
11:59
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:01
12:02
12:04
12:05
12:06
12:07
12:07
12:07
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:11
12:11
12:11
12:11
12:12
12:12
12:13
12:13
12:15
12:15
12:17
12:17
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:22
12:23
12:25
12:27
12:29
12:30
12:31
12:32
12:32
12:33



165 JBamber Warrington AC

166 K Robley Tynedale H & AC

167 M Prentice Herne Hill Harriers

168 G Proctor Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
169 F Chadwick Shildon R & AC

170 A Howarth LeighH & AC

171 E Atkinson East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
172 J Seekings Havering Mayesbrook AC

173 T Wragg Mansfield H & AC

174 J Henderson Stockport H & AC

175 MMcGann East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
176 T Bains Tipton Harriers

177 M Brown Chorley Harriers

178 T Preston OWLS AC

179 J Carter Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
180 S Jackson Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
181 X Tansey Leicester Coritanian AC

182  JHill East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
183 JRichmond Wakefield District H & AC

184 JCrane likley Harriers

185 J Richards Amber Valley AC

186 H Buttery Charnwood AC

187 S Haggar likley Harriers

188 H Danby-Platt Houghton & Peterlee AC

189 A Allen Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
190 JChristie Liverpool H & AC

191 M Lawton Holmfirth Harriers AC

192 DWilmott Herne Hill Harriers

193 JMonk Leicester Coritanian AC

194 S Austin Warrington AC

195 S Moore Charnwood AC

196 J Swails Sedgefield Harriers

197 A Allen Blackburn H & AC

198 A Jackson Birchfield Harriers

199 C Robertson BlythRC

200 JOram Elswick Harriers

201 BSmith Leeds City AC

202 MFearn Houghton & Peterlee AC

203 RWilson Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
204 DDitton Aldershot Farnham & District
205 B Swinton likley Harriers

206 L Onabanjo Herne Hill Harriers

207 B Shelley Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
208 P Harmsworth Richmond & Zetland Harriers
209 O CGriffiths Birchfield Harriers

210 M Scragg Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
211 MConstable Ipswich Harriers

12:34
12:35
12:35
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:43
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:49
12:49
12:49
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:51
12:52
12:52
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:54
12:54
12:56
12:56
12:57
12:58
12:59
13:00
13:00
13:01
13:01
13:02
13:04
13:06
13:.07
13:08

English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

212 MTurnbull Gateshead H & AC

213 A Dorman Warrington AC

214 SClarke likley Harriers

215 THammond Tipton Harriers

216 NNeeve Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
217 Z Brown Stroud & District AC

218 IRothman Leamington C & AC

219 CPascoe New Marske Harriers

220 PClark Notts AC

221 A Cochrane Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
222 W Johnson Rotherham H & AC

223 W Turner Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
224 A Swinton likley Harriers

225 N Myers Rotherham H & AC

226 BCammidge Mansfield H & AC

227 N Armstrong Bexley AC

228 L Davidson BlythRC

229 O Bennett Gateshead H & AC

230 RWallis Macclesfield H & AC

231 BHall Orion Harriers

232 DRutter Gateshead H & AC

233 JLangley Herne Hill Harriers

234 O Roberts GosforthHH & AC

235 J Anderson Morpeth H & AC

236 T Scott Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
237 W Preece Macclesfield H & AC

238 O Watson Leeds Carnegie AC

239 B Morton Warrington AC

240 CRose Tipton Harriers

241 J Rutherford North Shields Poly AC

242 SBolland Spenborough & District AC
243 R Etherington Shildon R & AC

244 B Jewitt Warrington AC

245 A Jefferson Warrington AC

246 A McClure Boston & District AC

247 Q Scobie Leeds City AC

248 RWalton Shildon R & AC

249 L Baker Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
250 RCurrie Notts AC

251 JSmall Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
252 B Abbot Notts AC

253 J Barefield Aldershot Farnham & District
254 RWeightman Macclesfield H & AC

255 RNeedham Notts AC

256 JSmith Spenborough & District AC
257 S Ferguson BlythRC

258 BChapman lIkley Harriers

Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

1 Tonbridge AC

2 Aldershot Farnham & District

3 Bedford & County AC

4 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
5 Bristol & West AC

6 Leamington C & AC

7 Leeds City AC

8 Wirral AC

9 Tynedale H & AC

10 Amber Valley AC

11 Notts AC

12 Stroud & District AC

13 Gateshead H & AC

14 Richmond & Zetland Harriers
15 Stockport H & AC

16 Warrington AC

17 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
18 Liverpool H & AC

19 Shildon R & AC

20 OWLS AC

21 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
22 Leicester Coritanian AC

23 Birchfield Harriers

24 Mansfield H & AC

25 Spenborough & District AC

26 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
27 Tipton Harriers

28 Macclesfield H & AC

29 Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
30 Blyth RC

31 llkley Harriers

32 Herne Hill Harriers

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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117 — 18 L Russo

132

145 26 G Sugars
198 31 L Gregory
237 30 A Speake
269 25 G Allen

269 16 G Benson
278 49 N Jones
301 38 S Greenwood
314 34 A Nix

314 28 M Thompson
336 1 TPurnell
337 21 LHogg

344 4 F Roberts
373 23 RHindley
386 61 RO'Neill
400 5 R Charles
420 55 L McGrail
466 9 CBoyek
557 108 RRadley
641 57 O Taylor
646 117 C Brooks
655 97 B Griffiths
667 116 J Lancaster
694

696 104 K Nicholls
711 80 M Davies
729 8 C Murray
739 123 W McGrath
762 78 E Hetherington
790 184 JCrane

798 167 M Prentice

10 S Knuckey

20 R Farnham-Rose 35 J Bryant 44 R Driscoll
36 JTidd 40 G Brown 46 MBoardman
27 JWilliams 42 C Thornley 50 L Angel

37 A Schofield 63 CMiddleton 67 MurphyM

62 S Bedwell 68 G Hurford 77 J Griffin

54 CHanlon 89 S Stern 101 S Allen

39 ETodd 60 A Hart 154 T Hinchcliffe
64 JMitchell 65 M Jeffers 100 TKelly

45 J Brown 52 D Parker 166 K Robley

75 M Bosworth 102 A Fenwick 103 A Smith

69 J Coleshaw 86 MWilliams 131 F Hessian
47 T Gardner 71 A Phelps 217 Z Brown

99 BMaskell 105 S Robson 112 N Newton
17 M Scott 115 JKing 208 P Harmsworth
41 JNixon 135 S Bowden 174 J Henderson
93 J Gleave 113 S Darbyshire 119 A Wort

48 MCameron 158 C Charles 189 A Allen

87 L Rogers 88 L Towers 190 J Christie
142 S Thornton 146 L Boyek 169 F Chadwick

130 JMcTighe
168 G Proctor
155 JNutt
151 JLogan
152 J Brown

43 J Woodcock-Shaw 153 B Walker

159 A Goldfarb
176 T Bains

230 RWallis
179 J Carter
199 C Robertson
187 S Haggar
192 DWilmott

141 S Ashman
180 S Jackson
181 X Tansey
198 A Jackson
173 T Wragg
242 SBolland
210 M Scragg
215 THammond
237 W Preece
216 N Neeve
228 L Davidson
205 B Swinton
206 L Onabanjo

graham@race-results.co.uk

178 T Preston
236 T Scott

193 JMonk

209 O Griffiths
226 BCammidge
256 JSmith

223 W Turner
240 CRose

254 RWeightman
221 A Cochrane
257 S Ferguson
214 SClarke
233 J Langley

ort

Soft

13:10
13:10
13:11
13:11
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:14
13:15
13:17
13:17
13:19
13:19
13:20
13:20
13:21
13:22
13:23
13:25
13:27
13:27
13:29
13:30
13:33
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:39
13:39
13:42
13:43
13:44
13:44
13:45
13:46
13:48
13:50
13:57
14:06
14:25
14:29
14:32
14:33
14:37
14:46
15:13
15:32



Pos Name

1 L Park
2 CFreeman
3 B Carter
4 M Courtney
5 KHolt
6 S Burns
7 K Avery
8 LSmall
9 T Armoush
10 C Thackery
11 A MackinnonAustin
12 N Roberts
13 REaton

14  LFarnell

15 GBall

16 R Robinson
17 L Riches

18 CDullaghan
19 M Powell
20 CTaylor
21 L Crookes
22 B Hubbard
23  ARiley
24  C Robertson
25 B Saville
26 HWragg
27 A Tracey
28 G Astin
29  E Wimshurst
30 D Johnnsn
31 EBuckley
32 A ShepherdBarrow
33 ERelton
34 K Stringer
35 AJarmon
36 D Seabrook
37 CHall
38 E Stevens
39 MReynolds
40 MDavies
41  EFisher
42  E Blackwell
43 D Davey
44V Brann
45  NDabhi
46  ABell
47  1AIRabia
48 A Stevenson
49  Pickavance-Clar
50 V Walker
51 H Jacobson
52 M Fewster
53 L Patry
54  GMilton
55 HPaver
56 L Sullivan
57 D Critchley
58 L Towers
59  EHoskerThornhill
60 T Watson
61 Z Armstrong
62 R Lundgren
63 HMalins
64  EFurber
65 VRukin
66 A McGivern
67 A Forde
68 EFlanagan
69  SSmith
70 A Johnson
71 ERichmond
72  LElliott
73 D Pavlovic
74  LMonk
75 J Jackson
76 P Pavlovic
77 N Jackson
78  JParker
79 B Faulkner
80 HPettit
81 H Barefield
82 SMaslin
83 RFarrell
84 A Turner
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Under 15 Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Ellenborough AC

Bodyworks XTC Tri

Invicta East Kent AC

Poole Athletic Club

City Of Stoke AC

Rotherham H & AC

Shildon R & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Amber Valley AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Bedford & County AC
Kettering Town Harriers
Eastbourne Rovers

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Scunthorpe & District AC
LeighH & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Leicester Coritanian AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
LeighH & AC

Bingley H & AC

Worthing & District Harriers
Mansfield H & AC

Guildford & Godalming AC
Manx Harriers

Bristol & West AC

Birchfield Harriers

Preston Harriers

Tonbridge AC

Bedford & County AC

Vale Royal AC

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Guildford & Godalming AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Liverpool H & AC
Chesterfield & District AC
Bedford & County AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Hereford & County AC
Newham & Essex Beagles
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Charnwood AC

Horwich RMI Harriers
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Watford Harriers

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Blackburn H & AC

Mansfield H & AC

Vale Royal AC

Warrington AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Liverpool H & AC

Invicta East Kent AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Morpeth H & AC

Gosforth H & AC

Kettering Town Harriers
Vale Royal AC

Tonbridge AC

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Liverpool H & AC
Rossendale H & AC
Tynedale H & AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Wakefield District H & AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Tonbridge AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Buxton & District AC
Tonbridge AC

Preston Harriers

Nestle Rowntree York AC
Horwich RMI Harriers
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Bexley AC

Amber Valley AC

Distance = 4000m

Time
16:33
16:39
16:40
16:50
16:57
17:18
17:19
17:21
17:23
17:25
17:35
17:36
17:42
17:47
17:50
17:51
17:54
18:00
18:04
18:05
18:06
18:07
18:09
18:10
18:10
18:16
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:21
18:21
18:22
18:22
18:23
18:23
18:24
18:26
18:28
18:30
18:31
18:32
18:34
18:36
18:37
18:38
18:39
18:40
18:43
18:44
18:47
18:50
18:51
18:53
18:53
18:54
18:56
18:57
18:58
18:59
19:00
19:02
19:05
19:07
19:08
19:09
19:11
19:11
19:12
19:12
19:13
19:14
19:16
19:17
19:17
19:20
19:20
19:21
19:22
19:23
19:23
19:25
19:26
19:27
19:27

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

R Atherton
A Howarth
L Reid

S Harrison
H Craig

C Waring

J Henderson
R Jameson
B Bolt

E Bowen

R Clarke

B Hewitt

L Woodcock
S Cutler
ILake

E Cosgrove
E Davies
ENeale

L Brown

V Bryant

Z Woodward
L Samarasinghe
SMunn

Cannock & Stafford AC
LeighH & AC

Tonbridge AC

Mansfield H & AC

Bingley H & AC

Notts AC

Reading AC

Gateshead H & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Darlington H & AC

Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
Sale Harriers Manchester
Bedford & County AC

City Of Norwich AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Colchester Harriers AC
Mansfield H & AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Liverpool H & AC

Invicta East Kent AC

Kettering Town Harriers

DBell Gateshead H & AC

ROldham Gateshead H & AC

H Tranfield Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

E Masson Gosforth H & AC

MWiblin Stockport H & AC

S Allison Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

J Shaw St Helens Sutton AC

K Clark Notts AC

J Dybeck likley Harriers AC

A DeMatos Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

CBlount Amber Valley AC

D Brewer Aldershot Farnham & District

S Goodfellow Morpeth H & AC

F Gregory Rossendale H & AC

CMason Nestle Rowntree York AC

HNagel Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC

E Bishop Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

H Goodwin Bedford & County AC

E Wilkinson Mansfield H & AC

R Bray Cannock & Stafford AC

A McCarthy Aldershot Farnham & District

P Knowles Rotherham H & AC

J Parsons Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

R Jefferson Warrington AC

EBinns Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

J Kitson Pudsey & Bramley AC

G Dykstra Liverpool H & AC

H Draycott Derby AC

JSaville Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

HWaddell Gosforth H & AC

K Barnett Kettering Town Harriers

L Cartledge Amber Valley AC

N Meadows Vale Royal AC

D Smith Kettering Town Harriers

H Talbot Lincoln Wellington AC

C Fletcher Gateshead H & AC

JSmith Wreake Runners

R Cooke Cannock & Stafford AC

J Grieves Mansfield H & AC

L Owen East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

A Wright Bedford & County AC

E Walker Nestle Rowntree York AC

S Griffiths Warrington AC

R Maguire Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

L Proffitt Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

F Bryant Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

R Ferguson Gateshead H & AC

S Loraine Birtley AC

N Birch Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

V Swift Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

A Whewell Stockport H & AC

P KempKing Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

H Parker Rossendale H & AC

J Owen Tonbridge AC

C Smith Gateshead H & AC

SRomanoSmith Liverpool H & AC

E Boast Bedford & County AC

S Lynch Tipton Harriers

K Saunby Mansfield H & AC

J Allinson Longwood Harriers AC

C Capper City Of Stoke AC
graham@race-results.co.uk ort
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19:27
19:28
19:28
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19:39
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19:42
19:44
19:45
19:46
19:47
19:47
19:48
19:48
19:48
19:50
19:53
19:54
19:55
19:55
19:56
19:56
19:57
19:57
19:57
19:58
19:58
19:59
19:59
20:00
20:00
20:02
20:03
20:06
20:07
20:11
20:12
20:12
20:13
20:16
20:17
20:19
20:20
20:20
20:21
20:22
20:23
20:24
20:24
20:25
20:25
20:26
20:26
20:26
20:28
20:28
20:29
20:29
20:33
20:33
20:34
20:35
20:37
20:38
20:39
20:39
20:40
20:43
20:47
20:47
20:47



169 L Saker Tonbridge AC

170 H Bentley Kingston Upon Hull AC

171 RSmith Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
172 C Swoft Tonbridge AC

173 L Marshall Amber Valley AC

174 HRandell Reading AC

175 R Grieves Blaydon H & AC

176 K Rayner Mansfield H & AC

177 SKelly Liverpool H & AC

178 C Arnold Aldershot Farnham & District
179 HDirillingcourt St Helens Sutton AC

180 B Kurphey Scarborough AC

181 EPelucci Scarborough AC

182 CGreen City Of Stoke AC

183 R Lowther Louth AC

184 L Hadley Hereford & County AC

185 C Robertson Leicester Coritanian AC

186 F Narayan Sale Harriers Manchester
187 JBullock Bingley H & AC

188 L Graham Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
189 L Fisher Chorley Harriers

190 SDick Nestle Rowntree York AC
191 HWann Reading AC

192 L Sigsworth Altrincham & District AC
193 G Wilkinson Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
194 Z Bayley Buxton & District AC

195 RHall Rotherham H & AC

196 A Steven New Marske Harriers

197 B Curran Gateshead H & AC

198 EFulcher Leamington C & AC

199 L Bradshaw St Helens Sutton AC

200 ERobson Tynedale H & AC

201 L Jennings Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
202 R Bennett Gateshead H & AC

203 JMayho Bingley H & AC

204 JCondron Chelmsford AC

205 R Gyte Scarborough AC

206 E Symons Tonbridge AC

207 CSlater Bexley AC

208 A Schumacher Liverpool H & AC

20:48
20:50
20:50
20:50
20:51
20:51
20:52
20:54
20:55
20:56
20:58
20:58
20:58
21:.06
21:08
21:09
21:10
21:11
21:12
21:12
21:13
21:13
21:14
21:15
21:16
21:20
21:22
21:23
21:25
21:26
21:28
21:28
21:29
21:31
21:32
21:32
21:34
21:38
21:42
21:43

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

R Williams
EHope

N Wareham
L Cairns

G Bays
MLongman
SRukin

R Kitchen

H Shield

B Campbell
K Oakes

E Mercer
GEliman

E Unsworth
K Jones

L Taylor

G Taylor

H French

R Lucido
A Blake

S Woods
V Mitchell
L Clark

V Jackson
V Jewitt

B Dawson
S Thurlby
JSmith

C Kenny
N Shelley
S Pearson
R Williams
R Huitson
CClarke

B Thompson

M Bovingdon
S Armstrong

E Stevenson
C Macdonald

H Cartwright

English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Herne Hill Harriers
Sunderland H & AC
Longwood Harriers AC
Morpeth H & AC
Peterborough AC
Peterborough AC

Tonbridge AC

likley Harriers AC

Reading AC

Durham City H & AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Sunderland H & AC
Charnwood AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Tynedale H & AC

Chorley Harriers

Reading AC

Elswick Harriers

Aldershot Farnham & District
Tonbridge AC

Morpeth H & AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Reading AC

Herne Hill Harriers

North Shields Poly
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
likley Harriers AC

New Marske Harriers
Warrington AC

Notts AC

Kettering Town Harriers
Gateshead H & AC
Peterborough AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Houghton & Peterlee AC
Tynedale H & AC

Houghton & Peterlee AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

Under 15 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 Aldershot Farnham & District 68 — 8 LSmall 18 CDullaghan 20 C Taylor 22 B Hubbard
2 Bedford & County AC 184 — 11 A MackinnonAustin 33 ERelton 42 E Blackwell 98 S Cutler

3 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 203 — 14 LFarnell 19 M Powell 70 A Johnson 100 E Cosgrove
4 Tonbridge AC 246 — 32 A ShepherdBarrow 65 V Rukin 73 D Pavlovic 76 P Pavlovic

5 Liverpool H & AC 270 — 40 MDavies 58 L Towers 67 A Forde 105 Z Woodward
6 Mansfield H & AC 271 — 26 HWragg 54 GMilton 88 S Harrison 103 L Brown

7 Vale Royal AC 293 — 34 K Stringer 55 H Paver 64 E Furber 140 N Meadows
8 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 308 — 52 M Fewster 57 D Critchley 82 SMaslin 117 A DeMatos
9 Kettering Town Harriers 320 — 12 N Roberts 63 HMalins 107 SMunn 138 K Barnett

10 Amber Valley AC 350 — 9 T Armoush 84 A Turner 118 CBlount 139 L Cartledge
11 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 400 — 10 C Thackery 110 H Tranfield 124 E Bishop 156 N Birch

12 Gateshead H & AC 452 — 92 RJameson 108 DBell 109 ROIldham 143 C Fletcher
13 Bingley H & AC 503 — 24 C Robertson 89 HCraig 187 JBullock 203 J Mayho

14 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 530 — 39 M Reynolds 101 EDavies 159 PKempKing 231 HFrench

15 Nestle Rowntree York AC 539 — 78 JParker 122 CMason 149 EWalker 190 SDick

16 Warrington AC 576 — 56 L Sullivan 131 R Jefferson 150 S Griffiths 239 V Jewitt

17 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 597 — 104 V Bryant 152 L Proffitt 153 F Bryant 188 L Graham
18 Morpeth H & AC 623 — 61 Z Armstrong 120 S Goodfellow 212 L Cairns 230 C Macdonald
19 Reading AC 673 — 91 J Henderson 174 HRandell 191 HWann 217 B Thompson
20 Tynedale H & AC 739 — 69 SSmith 200 ERobson 224 GEllman 246 RWilliams
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21:46
21:46
21:52
21:53
21:55
22:00
22:02
22:03
22:08
22:12
22:13
22:20
22:22
22:24
22:24
22:35
22:37
22:38
22:40
22:42
22:46
22:54
23:01
23:08
23:08
23:13
23:15
23:15
23:24
23:35
23:37
23:39
23:44
23:55
24:05
24:59
25:19
26:08
26:10
26:13



Pos Name

1 N Young

2 S Harding

3 A Combs
4 J Moody

5 P Thompson
6 B Norris

7 J Hay

8 B Coldray

9 Z Randall
10 D Schofield
11 T Venus

12 MMason
13 O Aitchison
14 D Forrester
15 JHelm

16 T Carson
17  NFleming
18 T Crawshaw
19  JMcDonnell
20 EWoolmer
21 RlLetch

22 T Marsden
23 K Fowler
24  JBentham
25 TCurr

26 BHomer

27 C Gaffney
28 DMills

29 P Benedickter
30 RJudge

31 Y Mohamed
32 D Woodgate
33 S Bowden
34 A Clews
35 A Wiltshire
36 G Hawkins
37 HElis

38 CDarby

39 G Rowe
40 MWood
41 L Baister
42 A Partington
43  JRoden
44 NMaguire
45  TSmith
46  CHesketh
47 S Cavey
48 J Goodwin
49  JSkeet

50 A Webster
51 S Hutchinson
52 S Stabler
53 DCollins

54 G Buttery
55  JTaylor

56 N Hardy

57 K Chirnside
58 RGould

59 G Urwin

60 T Jervis

61 C Sutton

62 J Grace

63  JPuttock
64  JWoodley
65 JPigot

66 T Sessford
67  SCampbell
68 A Cornwell
69 P Hawkings
70 A Douglass
71 A Sinclair
72 Jlee

73  TAllen

74  TCollins

75 BPinder

76  J Senior

77 P Clifford
78 JThomas
79 | Maplethorpe
80 MPeters

81 R Greaves
82 A Baron

83 MLogue
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Club

Mendip AC

Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Matlock AC

Notts AC

Notts AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Gloucester AC

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers
Scarborough AC

Tynedale H & AC

Tonbridge AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Bolton United H & AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
City Of Norwich AC
Leighton Buzzard AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Aldershot Farnham & District
Worthing & District Harriers
Staffordshire Moorlands AC
Tonbridge AC

Stroud & District AC
Wakefield District H & AC
Newton Aycliffe AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Luton AC

Chelmsford AC

City Of Sheffield AC

Luton AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Vale Royal AC

Wells City Harriers
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
West Cheshire AC

City Of Norwich AC

Blaydon H & AC

Leeds City AC

Gateshead H & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Derby AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Lincoln Wellington AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Skipton AC

OWLS AC

Scarborough AC
Charnwood AC

City Of Norwich AC
Birchfield Harriers
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Tynedale H & AC

Warrington AC

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Aldershot Farnham & District
Chelmsford AC

Tonbridge AC

Keighley & Craven AC
Lincoln Wellington AC

Woodford Green AC With Essex L

Chelmsford AC

Morpeth H & AC

Skipton AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Notts AC

Skipton AC

City Of Norwich AC
Darlington H & AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Westbury Harriers

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Scarborough AC

Stockport H & AC

Distance = 4500m

Time
15:01
15:06
15:18
15:20
15:22
15:26
15:29
15:31
15:35
15:36
15:37
15:38
15:38
15:39
15:41
15:44
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:48
15:51
15:52
15:52
15:53
15:54
15:55
15:55
15:56
15:56
15:58
15:59
16:00
16:02
16:04
16:05
16:05
16:06
16:06
16:07
16:08
16:09
16:09
16:09
16:09
16:10
16:11
16:11
16:12
16:13
16:14
16:15
16:15
16:16
16:17
16:18
16:18
16:19
16:20
16:21
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:24
16:25
16:26
16:28
16:29
16:30
16:31
16:31
16:32
16:32
16:33
16:34
16:35
16:35
16:36
16:37
16:39
16:40
16:40
16:41

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

DHallam

S Woods

B Costello

M Bride
MRice

J Archer

R Worland
JPhilips

T Rodgers

J Falconer
J Tipper

K Bibby

T Loveridge
A York

J Naylor

D Davis

S Wood

P Devaney
N Ditton

L Smart
IMcCann

C Drilanbanquri
P Sesemann
F Bailey

T Walker
TMead

W Mitham

W Marshall
Taylor-Caldwell
A Fackey

T West

R Pearse

M Speight

T Butler

S Rishy

J Griffith
JModley
JCotterlll

L Buswell

S Price

L Drury

M Kilbridge
N Ludlain

A Constable
C Chambers
B Pick

F Gray
SDignam

B Marriott

H Kurtyanek
C Wilson

H Sutcliff

W Robertson
M Bachini

C Dawe

J Anderson
B Trueman
P Roberts

A Harrison
C Luscombe
B Johnston
N Montgomery
N Young

J Johnson
JHealy

D Rogers

C McArdle
A Shaw

P Shuttleworth
F Watson
MCain

A Griffin

A Lett

N Burch

C Hatton
Buckley-Stanton
A Haswell
M Reynolds
JMcMullan
A Wilson

J Marshall

C Bradbury
JEdmunds

English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Under 15 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

OWLS AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Wirral AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
GosforthHH & AC
Sunderland H & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Darlington H & AC

Nene Valley Harriers
GosforthHH & AC

Tipton Harriers

Preston Harriers

Louth AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Derby AC

Leeds City AC

Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
OWLSAC

LeighH & AC

Manx Harriers

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
GosforthHH & AC

Luton AC

Tonbridge AC

Skipton AC

Thames Valley Harriers

St Helens Sutton AC

Newton Aycliffe AC

New Marske Harriers
Hillingdon AC

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Bexley AC

Skipton AC

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Tonbridge AC

Gosforth HH & AC
Macclesfield Harriers

Halifax H & AC

Sunderland H & AC

Stockport H & AC

Ipswich Harriers

Derby AC

Notts AC

Mansfield H & AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Bingley H & AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Wirral AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Derby AC

Luton AC

Amber Valley AC
GosforthHH & AC

Tipton Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Preston Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Blaydon H & AC

Mendip AC

Rossendale H & AC

St Helens Sutton AC

City Of Norwich AC
Wallasey AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Morpeth H & AC

Matlock AC

Tipton Harriers

Bolton United H & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Havering Mayesbrook AC
West Cheshire AC
Chelmsford AC

Stratford Upon Avon AC
Blaydon H & AC

Derwentside AC

Blaydon H & AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort

Soft

16:41
16:44
16:44
16:45
16:46
16:46
16:47
16:47
16:48
16:50
16:51
16:51
16:52
16:53
16:53
16:54
16:56
16:58
16:59
17:00
17:00
17:01
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:06
17:07
17:08
17:09
17:09
17:10
17:10
17:11
17:14
17:15
17:16
17:18
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:20
17:21
17:21
17:22
17:22
17:23
17:24
17:25
17:27
17:28
17:29
17:30
17:30
17:31
17:32
17:32
17:33
17:34
17:34
17:35
17:35
17:36
17:36
17:36
17:37
17:37
17:38
17:39
17:39
17:40
17:40
17:41
17:41
17:42
17:43
17:43
17:43
17:45
17:46
17:46
17:46
17:48
17:49



167 R Stephenson Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
168 JMoore Rotherham H & AC

169 S Derry Cannock & Stafford AC

170 L Whitehouse Tipton Harriers

171 DBianchi Luton AC

172 C Murray Scarborough AC

173 JMcManus Bolton United H & AC

174 CHancock Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
175 PHope Sunderland H & AC

176 CJudge Chelmsford AC

177 J Nutbrown Aldershot Farnham & District
178 BPage Halifax H & AC

179 CMelvin Boston & District AC

180 C Scothern Rotherham H & AC

181 D Bower Amber Valley AC

182 SHearn Tynedale H & AC

183 B Redley Scarborough AC

184 W Buswell GosforthHH & AC

185 JHatton Tipton Harriers

186 M Rogers City Of Norwich AC

187 T Yasin Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
188 J Ashcroft St Helens Sutton AC

189 S Butbrown Aldershot Farnham & District
190 T Powell LeighH & AC

191 D Griffiths St Helens Sutton AC

192 L Sugars Bedford & County AC

193 RLott Wirral AC

194 S Aubrey Houghton & Peterlee AC
195 S Causebrook Tynedale H & AC

196 MMitchell New Marske Harriers

197 BBird Chelmsford AC

198 L Hartley-Wright Skipton AC

199 W Gray Phoenix AC

200 F Thorpe Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
201 A Perry Vale Royal AC

202 O Harper Tipton Harriers

203 D Gibbons Houghton & Peterlee AC
204 Hlong Stockport H & AC

205 JMee Leamington C & AC

206 C Rushworth Buxton AC

207 C Foulstone Spenborough & District AC
208 L Attwell Houghton & Peterlee AC
209 S Hutchinson Loftus & Whitby AC

210 TKnight Wirral AC

211 L Baxter Charnwood AC

212 L Allsop Leeds City AC

213 J Frapwell Stroud & District AC

214 N Cooper Salford Metropolitan AC

215 MRice Tipton Harriers

216 J Edwards Tonbridge AC

Under 15 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

41 —

1 Tonbridge AC

2 Aldershot Farnham & District

3 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
4 City Of Norwich AC

5 Notts AC

6 Sale Harriers Manchester

7 Lincoln Wellington AC

8 Luton AC

9 Skipton AC

10 Scarborough AC

11 Chelmsford AC

12 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
13 Derby AC

14 Gosforth HH & AC

15 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
16 Tynedale H & AC

17 Blaydon H & AC

18 Tipton Harriers

19 Bedford & County AC

20 Herne Hill Harriers

21 Wirral AC

22 St Helens Sutton AC

23 Sunderland H & AC

24 Charnwood AC

25 New Marske Harriers

26 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
27 Houghton & Peterlee AC

28 Boston & District AC
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61

2 SHarding
7 J Hay

162 14 D Forrester
187 18 T Crawshaw
214 5 PThompson
225 42 A Partington
273 49 J Skeet

307 29 P Benedickter
308 51 S Hutchinson
317 10 D Schofield
324 30 RJudge

383 47 S Cavey

406 44 N Maguire
411 88 MRice

434 17 NFleming
447 11 T Venus

512 39 G Rowe

558 94 JTipper

572 48 J Goodwin
610 85 S Woods
623 86 B Costello
640 113 A Fackey
650 89 J Archer
763 54 G Buttery
818 115 R Pearse
820 151 A Shaw

824 194 S Aubrey
912 179 CMelvin

17:50
17:51
17:51
17:52
17:52
17:52
17:53
17:53
17:54
17:54
17:55
17:56
17:57
17:58
17:58
17:59
18:00
18:00
18:01
18:03
18:03
18:03
18:07
18:07
18:08
18:08
18:09
18:14
18:14
18:15
18:18
18:19
18:19
18:20
18:20
18:21
18:23
18:24
18:24
18:25
18:25
18:25
18:26
18:26
18:27
18:27
18:27
18:28
18:29
18:32

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266

R Talbot
B Phillips
T Grey

D Hughes
Ssitill

S Howis
L Baldwin

AHall

B Roden
J Barnes
Jey P Cox
J Baily

J Angel

R Hingley

K Amoss
T Lazenby

A Perrin

N Rees

M Bennett
D Jackson
C Pearson
J McGarr
D Wilson

S Blackett
S Taylor
S Stein
MWallis

L Gregory
A Gribben
S Wilson
J Wilson
R Best

P Blowers
JHunt

N Phillips
J Stringer

D Watson
S Bewick
Dinglis
DKing

R Perrin

3 A Combs
13 O Aitchison
15 JHelm
38 C Darby

6 B Norris
43 JRoden
67 SCampbell
32 D Woodgate
71 A Sinclair
53 DCollins
64 J Woodley
97 A York
98 J Naylor
93 J Falconer

107 FBailey

59 G Urwin

145 N Montgomery
140 B Trueman
101 P Devaney
135 H Sutcliff
134 CWilson
148 JHealy
125 MKilbridge
211 L Baxter
196 MMitchell
187 T Yasin
203 D Gibbons
230 JBaily

S Rashleigh

R Dickenson

K Moreland

A Whittaker

R Churcher

JDinsmore

Jonathon Cowell

J Birch-Machin
S Milodowski

English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Mansfield H & AC

Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Houghton & Peterlee AC

St Helens Sutton AC

Luton AC

Horwich RMI Harriers
Rotherham H & AC
Tonbridge AC

Amber Valley AC

Orion Harriers

Wirral AC

Hereford & County AC
Tonbridge AC

Boston & District AC

Bedford & County AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Blackburn H & AC

Blaydon H & AC
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Boston & District AC
Charnwood AC

Gateshead H & AC
Warrington AC

Houghton & Peterlee AC
Gosforth HH & AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Warrington AC
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Stratford Upon Avon AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Rossendale H & AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Tipton Harriers

Nuneaton Harriers

New Marske Harriers

New Marske Harriers

Tipton Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Mansfield H & AC
Spenborough & District AC
GosforthHH & AC
Charnwood AC

Sunderland H & AC

Morpeth H & AC

Newton Aycliffe AC
Hereford & County AC
Houghton & Peterlee AC
Boston & District AC

12 MMason 24 JBentham
20 EWoolmer 21 R Letch

46 C Hesketh 87 MBride

55 J Taylor 76 J Senior

74 TCollins 129 BPick

50 A Webster 90 R Worland
78 JThomas 79 | Maplethorpe
109 TMead 137 MBachini

75 BPinder 111 W Marshall
82 A Baron 172 C Murray

69 P Hawkings 161 M Reynolds
106 P Sesemann 133 H Kurtyanek
128 C Chambers 136 W Robertson
108 T Walker 122 L Buswell
144 B Johnston 166 JEdmunds
182 S Hearn 195 S Causebrook
163 A Wilson 165 C Bradbury
154 MCain 170 L Whitehouse
192 L Sugars 231 J Angel

143 C Luscombe 247 S Stein

193 RLott 210 T Knight

188 J Ashcroft 191 D Griffiths
175 PHope 261 D Watson
238 NRees 260 S Milodowski
253 R Best 254 P Blowers
232 RHingley 250 A Gribben
208 L Attwell 219 T Grey
237 A Perrin 266 RPerrin
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18:33
18:35
18:36
18:37
18:39
18:42
18:42
18:43
18:45
18:47
18:53
18:54
18:56
18:56
18:57
18:59
19:02
19:10
19:12
19:26
19:36
19:37
19:37
19:40
19:41
19:45
19:49
19:50
19:53
19:57
20:00
20:03
20:05
20:08
20:14
20:17
20:19
20:21
20:23
20:30
20:33
20:36
20:39
20:41
20:53
21:09
21:17
21:29
21:57
23:55



Pos Name

1 CPurdue

2 HTimmins

3 R Gough
4 B Haywood
5 S Hopkinson
6 L Russell

7 L Partridge
8 N Grant

9 L Howarth
10  JKinney

11  KHarris

12 L Spence
13 L Lattimore
14 L Weightman
15 JAllen

16 H Bateson
17  HHolt

18 ScColeman
19 O Larcomb
20 J Fawcett
21 DNimmock
22 R Searson
23  HGertig

24 L Kay

25  SHudak

26 Klegg

27  HMunn

28 S Burgin

29  ZFarnell

30 S Davis

31 J Gurney
32 L Downes
33 N Powell

34 B Harris

35 HKemp

36 T Taylor

37 A McGurke
38 A Magee

39 S Boast
40  Danielle Allen
41 A Sharp
42 N Young
43  V Needham
44 A Wheatman
45  J Russon
46 G Rutherford
47 L Day
48 K Hewitson
49  Dionne Allen
50 RKitchen
51 L Thomas
52 C Woods

53  SPrier

54 R Gardiner
55  KClark

56 L Shipley

57 B Young

58 S Caskey
59 MStone

60 A Talbot

61 S Wilkinson
62 B Rowlands
63 S Dix

64 J Spencer
65 L Richards
66  JWilliams
67 CHodgson
68 R Adams

69 L Havercroft
70 MElis

71  SWilkins

72 L Rogers
73  EHil

74  MTaylor

75 A Smith

76  C Murphy
77 A Ewan

78 ABall
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Aldershot Farnham & District
Warrington AC

Team Southampton

Lincoln Wellington AC
Gloucester AC

Winchester & District AC
Aldershot Farnham & District
Rotherham H & AC

LeighH & AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Hull Achilles AC

Rotherham H & AC

Harrow AC

Morpeth H & AC

Rotherham H & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
City Of Stoke AC

Phoenix AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Rotherham H & AC

City Of Norwich AC
Blackburn H & AC

Blaydon H & AC

Stockport H & AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Kettering Town Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Charnwood AC

Reading AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Hull Achilles AC

Derby AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Bedford & County AC
Charnwood AC

Bedford & County AC
LeighH & AC

Louth AC

Morpeth H & AC

Nestle Rowntree York AC
Scarborough AC

New Marske Harriers

North Shields Poly

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
LeighH & AC

Scarborough AC

Lincoln Wellington AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Aldershot Farnham & District
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Hull Achilles AC

Derby AC

Halesowen A & CC
Peterborough AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Warrington AC

Tonbridge AC

Spenborough & District AC
Reading AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Tonbridge AC

Nene Valley Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Morpeth H & AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Loftus & Whitby AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers
Derby AC

Blackburn H & AC
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Liverpool H & AC

Houghton & Peterlee AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

Distance = 5000m
Time

17:08 79 HPollack
17:48 80 HHorsley
17:49 81 S Proffitt
18:03 82 JAdams
18:08 83 H Warburton
18:19 84 R Rainford
18:21 85 VDabhi
18:24 86  |Brooks
18:27 87  E Milodowski
1828 88  SSimmons
18:29 89 HSeddon
18:31 90 HMcManus

18:46 91 S Favier
1851 92 OrPell

18:57 93 L Davies
18:59 94 P Sweetnam
19:.05 95 HPage

19: 96 CSymons
18:82 97 S Whiteside
19:09 98 ScCaunt
19:11 99 K Howard

19:12 100 E Overy
19:12 101 CGibbons
19:13 102 L Barnes
19:13 103 ELayton
19:14 104 R Harrison
19:17 105 EWiliams
19:26 106 L Taylor
19:29 107 A Johnson
19:31 108 SPenny
19:34 109 K Anderson
19:37 110 CPotts
19:38 111 L Armoush
19:43 112 M Buckton
19:44 113 RUpton
19:45 114 D Leahy
19:51 115 V Burt
19:;51 116 S Waterhouse
19:52 117 DJupp
19:53 118 RDyson
19:55 119 N Coffin
19:55 120 PBailey
19:56 121 ECoulson
1956 122 CPogson
19:57 123 R Adams
19:58 124 RBurton
19:58 125 A Holford
19: 126 A Gorton
2(9):32 127 DBough
20:08 128 EO'Connell
20111 129 ECurry
20:14 130 H Weaver
20:14 131 G Taylor
20:15 132 JBauer
20:16 133 S Stephens
20:16 134 RJones
20:16 135 EWignall
20:17 136 A Wainwright
20:18 137 K Suitcliffe
20:18 138 T Barnes
20:23 139 A Nicholson
20:25 140 KBateman
20:27 141 HRamsden
20:30 142 LSmith
20:31 143 R Salway
20:34 144 A Reynolds
20:34 145 ARai
20:35 146 RCollins
20:35 147 HWood
20:36 148 RCharles
20:41 149 C Croft

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Brighton & Hove City AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
LeighH & AC

Warrington AC

Newham & Essex Beagles
Herne Hill Harriers
Charnwood AC

Holmfirth Harriers AC

Leeds City AC

Liverpool H & AC

Gateshead H & AC

Amber Valley AC
Peterborough AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Halifax H & AC

Tonbridge AC

Liverpool H & AC

Bedford & County AC

Vale Royal AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
likley Harriers AC

Rotherham H & AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Louth AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Bristol & West AC

North Shields Poly
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
City Of Stoke AC

Houghton & Peterlee AC
Amber Valley AC
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Liverpool H & AC

Buxton & District AC

Leeds City AC

Bedford & County AC
Reading AC

Tonbridge AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Herne Hill Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Derby AC

Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Mansfield H & AC

Wirral AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC

Notts AC

Elswick Harriers

Stockport H & AC

Warrington AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Reading AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Bedford & County AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Rotherham H & AC

Bingley H & AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Tonbridge AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Tynedale H & AC

Reading AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Luton AC

20:43 150 EMee Leamington C & AC
20:44 151 JThornton Richmond & Zetland Harriers
20:46 152 N Richards Cambridge & Coleridge AC
20:49 153 JHobson Notts AC
20:50 154 AGibb Reading AC
20:52 155 HBoal Houghton & Peterlee AC
20:53
graham@race-results.co.uk ort
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20:54
20:57
20:58
20:59
21:00
21:04
21:05
21:10
21:10
21:11
21:12
21:12
21:13
21:13
21:15
21:16
21:18
21:19
21:19
21:22
21:23
21:24
21:24
21:24
21:29
21:35
21:36
21:38
21:42
21:43
21:45
21:49
21:51
21:54
21:55
21:56
22:00
22:00
22:06
22:10
22:11
22:15
22:33
22:34
22:36
22:40
22:41
22:44
23:.01
23:08
23:10
23:13
23:13
23:19
23:22
23:29
23:35
23:35
23:36
23:40
23:46
23:46
23:48
24:20
24:25
24:29
24:43
24:57
25:03
25:04
25:24
25:53
26:01
26:08
26:37
28:48
32:54



English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS

1 Rotherham H & AC 55 — 8 NGrant 12 L Spence 15 J Allen 20 J Fawcett
2 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 88 — 10 JKinney 19 O Larcomb 29 Z Farnell 30 S Davis
3 Aldershot Farnham & District 155 — 1 CPurdue 7 L Partridge 53 SPrier 94 P Sweetnam
4 LeighH &AC 181 — 9 L Howarth 40 Danielle Allen 49 Dionne Allen 83 H Warburton
5 Kingston Upon Hull AC 239 — 47 L Day 59 M Stone 64 J Spencer 69 L Havercroft
6 Warrington AC 279 — 2 HTimmins 60 A Talbot 84 R Rainford 133 S Stephens
7 Derby AC 288 — 35 HKemp 56 L Shipley 73 EHill 124 R Burton
8 Bedford & County AC 291 — 37 A McGurke 39 S Boast 98 S Caunt 117 DJupp
9 Tonbridge AC 341 — 61 SWilkinson 65 L Richards 96 C Symons 119 N Coffin
10 Reading AC 349 — 32 L Downes 63 S Dix 118 R Dyson 136 A Wainwright
11 Liverpool H & AC 377 — 76 C Murphy 90 HMcManus 97 S Whiteside 114 D Leahy
12 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 492 — 79 HPollack 120 PBailey 145 A Rai 148 R Charles
13 Herne Hill Harriers 493 — 86 | Brooks 121 ECoulson 142 L Smith 144 A Reynolds
Under 20 Women — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 5000m
Pos Name Club Time
1 J Sparke Woodford Green W Essex Ladies 17:03 46 K Spilsbury Vale Royal AC
2 S Stockton Vale Royal AC 17:29 47 A Wilson Newton Aycliffe AC
3 L Snow Woodford Green W Essex Ladies 17:38 48 L Goldsmith Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
4 R Edwards Rotherham H & AC 17:41 49 L Clarke Rotherham H & AC
5 R Senior City Of Norwich AC 17:49 50 MDavis Herne Hill Harriers
6 L Mayho Bingley H & AC 17:50 51  CMcMurdock Stockport H & AC
7 E Pallant Aldershot Farnham & District 17:54 52 SHanley Stroud & District AC
8 K Sparke Woodford Green W Essex Ladies 17:57 53  EWillits Nestle Rowntree York AC
9 S Barnes Bristol & West AC 18:00 54  SWiblin Trafford AC
10 S Johnson Cannock & Stafford AC 18:04 55 AFirth Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
11 CRoach Vale Royal AC 18:11 56 JReed Chesterfield & District AC
12 JMaddick Kingston Upon Hull AC 18:13 57 V Wheatman Scarborough AC
13 M Ferrier Gateshead H & AC 18:17 58 C Stansfield Stockport H & AC
14  GHillier Charnwood AC 18:19 59 RTurnbull Morpeth H & AC
15 CO’Connell Wirral AC 1821 60 R Clews Vale Royal AC
16 EReed Bristol & West AC 18:25 61 S Whitley Leeds City AC
17 KHamilton Bristol & West AC 18:26 62  J Roberts Richmond & Zetland Harriers
18 CFoley Nene Valley Harriers 18:27 63 J Cawley Aldershot Farnham & District
19 FRay Brighton & Hove City AC 18:29 64 K Solder Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
20 DSale Orion Harriers 18:30 65 HNeedham Lincoln Wellington AC
21  DJames Morpeth H & AC 18:31 66 K Stuart Sphinx AC
22 K Cheshire Rotherham H & AC 18:35 67 HDix Blaydon H & AC
23 S Bailey Stevenage & North Herts AC 18:36 68 S Swift Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
24 B Proctor Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 18:39 69 R Howarth LeighH & AC
25 ELlangdell Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 18:40 70 S Barnes Rotherham H & AC
26  NPeters Bedford & County AC 18:41 71  Z Blower Leamington C & AC
27  HRollins Kettering Town Harriers 18:44 72  J CorrieTaylor Liverpool H & AC
28 L Young Leeds City AC 18:47 73 J Swift Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
29 S Waldron Gloucester AC 18:51 74 HClarke Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
30 VO’Donnell Trafford AC 18:58 75 F Lebeter Leeds City AC
31 B Davies Bristol & West AC 19:01 76 R Barnes Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
32 L Martin Invicta East Kent AC 19:05 77 KWalker Gateshead H & AC
33 LPatton Gateshead H & AC 19:13 78 S Percival Halesowen A & CC
34 L FraserMoodie Leeds City AC 19:17 79 BEnglish Sale Harriers Manchester
35 R Matson Havering Mayesbrook AC 19:24 80 M Birbeck Lancaster & Morecambe AC
36 J Callaway Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 19:27 81 RElis Notts AC
37  JFairchild Trafford AC 19:28 82 R Stubbs Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
38  KMilner Trafford AC 19:29 83  JBrignall Heaton Harriers
39 Klomas Charnwood AC 19:34 84 S Capewell Birchfield Harriers
40 JOrr Quakers RC 19:37 85  JPrier Aldershot Farnham & District
41 C Canway Bristol & West AC 19:43 86  JHonneyball Herne Hill Harriers
42 J Stockton Sale Harriers Manchester 19:45 87 HPearce Reading AC
43 A Snook Shildon R & AC 1949 88 HO'Meara Birchfield Harriers
44 A Porteous Morpeth H & AC 19:.51 89 ECraven Peterborough AC
45 L Roche Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 19:52 90  CPhillips Reading AC

1 Bristol & West AC

Under 20 Women — TEAM RESULTS

2 Woodford Green W Essex Ladies

3 Vale Royal AC

4 Rotherham H & AC
5 Trafford AC

6 Leeds City AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

73 — 9 S Barnes
76 — 1 JSparke
119 — 2 S Stockton
145 — 4 R Edwards
159 — 30 VO’Donnell

198 — 28 L Young

16 EReed 17 KHamilton 31 B Davies
3 L Snow 8 K Sparke 64 K Solder
11 CRoach 46 K Spilsbury 60 R Clews
22 K Cheshire 49 L Clarke 70 S Barnes
37 JFairchild 38 KMilner 54 SWiblin
34 L FraserMoodie 61 S Whitley 75 F Lebeter
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English National Cross Country Championships

Pos Name
1 D Forrester
2 GDivall
3 J Brownlee
4 D Easter
5 MWilliams
6 C Harvey
7 S Collins
8 B Hunter
9 J Wilkinson
10 RParker
11 R Sparke
12 TBell
13 NGoolab
14 D Cliffe
15 A Heyes

16  JRobinson
17  Bruce-Littlewood
18 S Broadhurst

19 R Peters
20 CSmith

21  EPonsonby
22 BCollins
23 RMann

24  CBounds
25 A Rooke
26 A Bowen
27 K Taylor
28 M Johnson
29 MBarrie
30 L Shall

31 B Snowball
32 T Crowley
33 J Morwood

34 SBenaim

35  JMunn

36 K Wolfe

37 MReed

38 M Kiralyfi

39 MCooke

40  RNichol

41  TMahon

42  DWilliamson
43 A Duffield
44 M Jackson
45 S Bradley
46  J Laybourn
47 R Love

48  J Gorecki
49 L Walker

50 J Hargreaves
51 M Salter

52 J Gratton

53 NJames

54 R Edwards
55 D Roberts

56 Slaing

57  HHarder
58 T Lawrence
59 HJohn

60 D Layton
61 D Kiralyfi
62 SHazell

63 J Cutsforth
64  MBrind

65 B Lacey
66 MPye

67 NTodd

68 A Bellew
69 S Baxter
70 T Goddard
71 IHarland
72  PBolton
73  JNorman
74  EMason
75 M Cochrane
76 T Bryant
77 A Cooke
78 C Brown
79 SAlen

80 JWalker
81 L Heard
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Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS

Club

St Helens Sutton AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Bradford Grammar School
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Leeds City AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Southend AC

Leeds City AC

Bedford & County AC

Woodford Green AC With Essex L 21:32 92

OWLS AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Warrington AC

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
West Norfolk AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Warrington AC

Westbury Harriers
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Bristol & West AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Hillingdon AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Ipswich Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Morpeth H & AC

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Phoenix AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Aldershot Farnham & District
Bingley H & AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Boston & District AC
Tonbridge AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Winchester & District AC
Stockport H & AC

Altrincham & District AC
OWLS AC

Bedford & County AC

Loftus & Whitby AC
Warrington AC

Tonbridge AC

West Norfolk AC

Amber Valley AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Warrington AC

Wakefield District H & AC
Leeds City AC

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Tonbridge AC

Salford Metropolitan AC
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Liverpool H & AC

Derby AC

Belgrave Harriers

Mendip AC

Winchester & District AC
Bristol & West AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Charnwood AC

Charnwood AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC

Bristol & West AC

Bedford & County AC
Charnwood AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Tonbridge AC

Rossendale H & AC
Rushcliffe AC

Spenborough & District AC
Morpeth H & AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Winchester & District AC
Leamington C & AC

Bexley AC

Colchester & Tendring AC

Distance = 6000m

Time
20:38 82  IMcCann
20:47 83 Z Cross
20:52 84 MlLloyd
21:11 85 L Caldwell
2114 86 L Holiday
21:18 87 K Fairclough
21:19 88 O Manour
21:20 89  EWiliams
21:21 90 DWwatt
2126 91 A Cooper
J Amold
21:35 93 J Scott
21:38 94 CPerry
21:41 95 G Belcher
21:49 96 S Partridge
2151 97  MWilmott
21:51 98 S Ramsay
21:52 99  JSkinner

21:53 100 DConnolly
21:55 101 MWiliams
21:57 102 SWallbank
21:59 103 BMcCallum
22:02 104 JTucker
22:04 105 A Ward
22:06 106 D Baxter
22:08 107 FJardine
22:09 108 D Barratt
22:10 109 W Mycroft
22:11 110 EGlaister
22:11 111 KBell

22:12 112 S Bayton
22:13 113 RO’Donnell
22:15 114 JFrankham
22:16 115 MPettit
22:18 116 DGraham
22:18 117 P De-Winter
22:220 118 F Fitzpatrick
22:24 119 PDay
22:25 120 NGould
22:07 121 RWhitham
22:07 122 A Blowers
22:29 123 C Frapwell
22:30 124 HThorpe
22:31 125 S Robson
22:32 126 M Goodwin
22:33 127 RSambrook
22:33 128 SPerkins
22:35 129 J Kraft
22:36 130 BHall

22:36 131 L Furbes
22:3¢ 132 J Spering
22:38 133 B Chadwick
22:42 134 TMcUne
22:45 135 R Ashworth
22:48 136 H Carter
22:51 137 AParkin
22:51 138 A Herbert
22:52 139 JCostello
22:53 140 PBachini
22:54 141 CWard
22:55 142 A Cope
22:57 143 JDumbell
22:59 144 C Hepworth
23:02 145 RMcLaughlin
23:03 146 SReidy
23:03 147 MWiliams
23:04 148 S Sinclair
23:05 149 EHils

23:08 150 SSimpson
23:10 151 A Lumas
23:11 152 DSmith
23:12 153 MLunn
23:14 154 MCairns
23:15 155 DWalsh
23:16 156 J Kendrick
23:16 157 RHall

23:17 158 PWitcomb
23:17 159 D Scott
23:17 160 DNutt
23:21 161 A Moss
23:21 162 S Ashcroft

graham@race-results.co.uk

at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Cannock & Stafford AC
Vale Royal AC

Preston Harriers

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Sunderland H & AC

Woodford Green AC With Essex L

Macclesfield H & AC

North Shields Poly AC

Derby AC

Aldershot Farnham & District
Morpeth H & AC

Vale Royal AC

Leeds City AC

Derby AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Buxton AC

Chorley Harriers

Liverpool H & AC

Warrington AC

Bedford & County AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Preston Harriers

Bolton United H & AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Gateshead H & AC

Halifax H & AC

Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers
Peterborough AC

North Shields Poly AC
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Wirral AC

Mendip AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Bristol & West AC

New Marske Harriers

Stroud & District AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Tynedale H & AC

Bedford & County AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Rushcliffe AC

Scarborough AC

Orion Harriers

Liverpool H & AC

Lincoln Wellington AC

Shildon R & AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC

Bolton United H & AC

Cannock & Stafford AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Derby AC

Gateshead H & AC

Luton AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

St Helens Sutton AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
Hereford & County AC
Tynedale H & AC

Tonbridge AC

New Marske Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Charnwood AC

Rotherham H & AC

Leeds City AC

Morpeth H & AC

Wirral AC

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Gateshead H & AC

Derby AC

Altrincham & District AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Teesdale AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
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163 L Crane
164 B Cross
165 RHopkins
166 PNixon
167 M Yate
168 MGibbs
169 RBolah
170 B Rowe
171 J Horrocks
172 T Larter
173 K Thompson
174 DRampling
175 C Brown

English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

1 Aldershot Farnham & District
2 Warrington AC

3 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
4 Leeds City AC

5 Tonbridge AC

6 Bedford & County AC

7 Bristol & West AC

8 Kingston Upon Hull AC

9 Charnwood AC
10 Morpeth H & AC

11 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

12 Derby AC

13 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

14 Liverpool H & AC

15 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 484 —

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

. 176 T Andrew Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Bexley C\,Cemngton AC 2559 177 H Preston Bristol & West AC

Blrtley AC 26:08 178 S Carter BeXIey AC

StOCprrt H& AC 26:10 179 B Fletcher Blngley H&AC

Chorley Harriers 26:13 180 TMaden Rossendale H & AC

Birchfield Harriers 26:13 181 SClague St Helens Sutton AC

Pudsey & Bramley AC 26:13 182 Baptiste-De-Lima Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

Lincoln Wellington AC 26:16 183 P Whitehouse Derby AC

Chorley Harriers 26:19 184 J Askew Newton Aycliffe AC

Louth AC 26.22 185 JRoundhil Pudsey & Bramley AC

Liverpool H & AC 26:29 186 A HOO_kWa.y Tonbridge AC

Wirral AC 26:34 187 C Lewis Telford AC

Mansfield H & AC 26:42 188 M Ashby Buxton AC

Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

125 24 C Bounds 31 B Snowball 33 J Morwood 37 MReed
125 14 D Cliffe 18 S Broadhurst 44 M Jackson 49 L Walker
136 4 D Easter 22 BCollins 34 SBenaim 76 T Bryant
160 5 MWilliams 9 JWilkinson 51 M Salter 95 G Belcher
205 36 K Wolfe 45 S Bradley 53 NJames 71 IHarland
222 10 RParker 42 DWilliamson 68 A Bellew 102 S Wallbank
271 21 E Ponsonby 62 SHazell 67 NTodd 121 RWhitham
319 63 J Cutsforth 66 M Pye 86 L Holiday 104 J Tucker
349 64 MBrind 65 B Lacey 69 S Baxter 151 A Lumas
349 27 K Taylor 75 M Cochrane 93 J Scott 154 M Cairns
361 — 56 Slaing 77 A Cooke 108 D Barratt 120 NGould
383 58 T Lawrence 91 A Cooper 96 S Partridge 138 A Herbert
397 13 NGoolab 103 BMcCallum 137 AParkin 144 C Hepworth
461 57 HHarder 100 D Connolly 131 L Furbes 173 K Thompson

17 Bruce-Littlewood

141 CWard

150 S Simpson

176 T Andrew

graham@race-results.co.uk
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS

1 Rotherham H & AC 55 — 8 NGrant 12 L Spence 15 J Allen 20 J Fawcett
2 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 88 — 10 JKinney 19 O Larcomb 29 Z Farnell 30 S Davis
3 Aldershot Farnham & District 155 — 1 CPurdue 7 L Partridge 53 SPrier 94 P Sweetnam
4 LeighH &AC 181 — 9 L Howarth 40 Danielle Allen 49 Dionne Allen 83 H Warburton
5 Kingston Upon Hull AC 239 — 47 L Day 59 M Stone 64 J Spencer 69 L Havercroft
6 Warrington AC 279 — 2 HTimmins 60 A Talbot 84 R Rainford 133 S Stephens
7 Derby AC 288 — 35 HKemp 56 L Shipley 73 EHill 124 R Burton
8 Bedford & County AC 291 — 37 A McGurke 39 S Boast 98 S Caunt 117 DJupp
9 Tonbridge AC 341 — 61 SWilkinson 65 L Richards 96 C Symons 119 N Coffin
10 Reading AC 349 — 32 L Downes 63 S Dix 118 R Dyson 136 A Wainwright
11 Liverpool H & AC 377 — 76 C Murphy 90 HMcManus 97 S Whiteside 114 D Leahy
12 Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 492 — 79 HPollack 120 PBailey 145 A Rai 148 R Charles
13 Herne Hill Harriers 493 — 86 | Brooks 121 ECoulson 142 L Smith 144 A Reynolds
Under 20 Women — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 5000m
Pos Name Club Time
1 J Sparke Woodford Green W Essex Ladies 17:03 46 K Spilsbury Vale Royal AC
2 S Stockton Vale Royal AC 17:29 47 A Wilson Newton Aycliffe AC
3 L Snow Woodford Green W Essex Ladies 17:38 48 L Goldsmith Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
4 R Edwards Rotherham H & AC 17:41 49 L Clarke Rotherham H & AC
5 R Senior City Of Norwich AC 17:49 50 MDavis Herne Hill Harriers
6 L Mayho Bingley H & AC 17:50 51  CMcMurdock Stockport H & AC
7 E Pallant Aldershot Farnham & District 17:54 52 SHanley Stroud & District AC
8 K Sparke Woodford Green W Essex Ladies 17:57 53  EWillits Nestle Rowntree York AC
9 S Barnes Bristol & West AC 18:00 54  SWiblin Trafford AC
10 S Johnson Cannock & Stafford AC 18:04 55 AFirth Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
11 CRoach Vale Royal AC 18:11 56 JReed Chesterfield & District AC
12 JMaddick Kingston Upon Hull AC 18:13 57 V Wheatman Scarborough AC
13 M Ferrier Gateshead H & AC 18:17 58 C Stansfield Stockport H & AC
14  GHillier Charnwood AC 18:19 59 RTurnbull Morpeth H & AC
15 CO’Connell Wirral AC 1821 60 R Clews Vale Royal AC
16 EReed Bristol & West AC 18:25 61 S Whitley Leeds City AC
17 KHamilton Bristol & West AC 18:26 62  J Roberts Richmond & Zetland Harriers
18 CFoley Nene Valley Harriers 18:27 63 J Cawley Aldershot Farnham & District
19 FRay Brighton & Hove City AC 18:29 64 K Solder Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
20 DSale Orion Harriers 18:30 65 HNeedham Lincoln Wellington AC
21  DJames Morpeth H & AC 18:31 66 K Stuart Sphinx AC
22 K Cheshire Rotherham H & AC 18:35 67 HDix Blaydon H & AC
23 S Bailey Stevenage & North Herts AC 18:36 68 S Swift Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
24 B Proctor Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 18:39 69 R Howarth LeighH & AC
25 ELlangdell Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 18:40 70 S Barnes Rotherham H & AC
26  NPeters Bedford & County AC 18:41 71  Z Blower Leamington C & AC
27  HRollins Kettering Town Harriers 18:44 72  J CorrieTaylor Liverpool H & AC
28 L Young Leeds City AC 18:47 73 J Swift Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
29 S Waldron Gloucester AC 18:51 74 HClarke Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
30 VO’Donnell Trafford AC 18:58 75 F Lebeter Leeds City AC
31 B Davies Bristol & West AC 19:01 76 R Barnes Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
32 L Martin Invicta East Kent AC 19:05 77 KWalker Gateshead H & AC
33 LPatton Gateshead H & AC 19:13 78 S Percival Halesowen A & CC
34 L FraserMoodie Leeds City AC 19:17 79 BEnglish Sale Harriers Manchester
35 R Matson Havering Mayesbrook AC 19:24 80 M Birbeck Lancaster & Morecambe AC
36 J Callaway Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 19:27 81 RElis Notts AC
37  JFairchild Trafford AC 19:28 82 R Stubbs Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
38  KMilner Trafford AC 19:29 83  JBrignall Heaton Harriers
39 Klomas Charnwood AC 19:34 84 S Capewell Birchfield Harriers
40 JOrr Quakers RC 19:37 85  JPrier Aldershot Farnham & District
41 C Canway Bristol & West AC 19:43 86  JHonneyball Herne Hill Harriers
42 J Stockton Sale Harriers Manchester 19:45 87 HPearce Reading AC
43 A Snook Shildon R & AC 1949 88 HO'Meara Birchfield Harriers
44 A Porteous Morpeth H & AC 19:.51 89 ECraven Peterborough AC
45 L Roche Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 19:52 90  CPhillips Reading AC

1 Bristol & West AC

Under 20 Women — TEAM RESULTS

2 Woodford Green W Essex Ladies

3 Vale Royal AC

4 Rotherham H & AC
5 Trafford AC

6 Leeds City AC

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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73 — 9 S Barnes
76 — 1 JSparke
119 — 2 S Stockton
145 — 4 R Edwards
159 — 30 VO’Donnell

198 — 28 L Young

16 EReed 17 KHamilton 31 B Davies
3 L Snow 8 K Sparke 64 K Solder
11 CRoach 46 K Spilsbury 60 R Clews
22 K Cheshire 49 L Clarke 70 S Barnes
37 JFairchild 38 KMilner 54 SWiblin
34 L FraserMoodie 61 S Whitley 75 F Lebeter
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Junior Men — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 10000m
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M Hartly Preston Harriers

JHolden Tipton Harriers

Z Scott Birtley AC

J Shaw East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
J Stone Lincoln Wellington AC

K Lecher Hull Achilles

T Pattison Macclesfield H & AC

A Holford Woodford Green AC With Essex L
M Gibbons Notts AC

N Hussain Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
A Mitchell Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

J Totterdell Stroud & District AC

A Conway Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
P Graves Nestle Rowntree AC

S Aspinwall Sale Harriers Manchester

D Brocklehurst Trafford AC

T Carter Wallsend H & AC

M Mannings Oldham & Royton H & AC

B Corfield Leighton Buzzard AC

S Payne Derby AC

R Whittaker Sale Harriers Manchester

S Martyn Highgate Harriers

L Winterbottom Sale Harriers Manchester

C McGurk Notts AC

J Vintner Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
S May OWLS AC

J Perkins Scunthorpe & District AC

B Robinson Bristol & West AC

T Minshull Trafford AC

JDean Leeds City AC

O Crux Ashford AC

R Armstrong Beverley AC

B Proctor Scarborough AC

D Marsh Sale Harriers Manchester

T Jobborn Tipton Harriers

J Fairbourn Belgrave Harriers

A Connally East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
D Manassib London Heathside Runners

A Davy Leeds City AC

R Daniel Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
S Rollason Tipton Harriers

K Alderson Kendal AAC

A Newton Manx Harriers

A Atkinson Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
M Plaskett Lincoln Wellington AC

S Huntington City Of Norwich AC

J Burke Peterborough AC

MTimmins Warrington AC

J Appleton St Helens Sutton AC

D Howlett Sale Harriers Manchester

D Gordon Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
J Stathers Beverley AC

T O’Loughlin London Heathside Runners

T Wade Aldershot Farnham & District
A Muir Blaydon H & AC

W Davies Luton AC

AGill Tynedale H & AC

S Feasy Kingston Upon Hull AC

G Browne East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
A Thomas Lincoln Wellington AC

M Hayward Halesowen A & CC

T Balshaw Preston Harriers

M Debbage Peterborough AC

A Fletcher Bingley H & AC

S Hunter Morpeth H & AC

S Hunt Tipton Harriers

M Jenner Bexley AC

P Chung Durham City Harriers & Ac

W Goodall New Marske Harriers

Junior Men — TEAM RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 K Deighton Bridlington RR 32:12
2 T Russell Stroud & District AC 32:14
3 N Swinburn Morpeth H & AC 32:30
4 JMellor Liverpool H & AC 32:34
5 R Fraser OWLS AC 32:44
6 A Holliday Trafford AC 32:46
7 M Goose City Of Norwich AC 33:00
8 K Hardy Ipswich Harriers 33:10
9 S Perkins Ranelagh Harriers 33:15
10 M Mashford Aldershot Farnham & District 33:19
11 M Burgess Woodford Green AC With Essex L~ 33:24
12 B Lindsay Pendle AC 33:30
13 MClough Leeds City AC 33:32
14  CPeters Bristol & West AC 33:35
15 JTaylor Morpeth H & AC 33:46
16  JTyler Medway & Maidstone AC 33:47
17 J Van-Deventer Aldershot Farnham & District 33:48
18 C Gunderson Liverpool H & AC 33:57
19 TDalton Severn AC 33:59
20 G Watts Peterborough AC 34:00
21 A Wiles Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 34:01
22 A Duffield Loftus & Whitby AC 34:01
23 M Crawley Durham City Harriers & Ac 34:02
24 A Russell Stroud & District AC 34:04
25 JHare Halifax H & AC 34:05
26 B Tyler Medway & Maidstone AC 34:07
27  DMullett Bristol & West AC 34:18
28 L Moses Newton Aycliffe AC 34:19
29 DCatt Liverpool H & AC 34:20
30 CHopkins City Of Norwich AC 34:23
31 RMorrell Middlesbrough AC (Mandale) 34:26
32 CCullen OWLS AC 34:32
33  JTuttle Bedford & County AC 34:33
34 A Donno Brighton & Hove City AC 34:34
35 JPoole Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 34:35
36 JRussell Liverpool H & AC 34:37
37 CDavison Derby AC 34:38
38  JMcGonigle Warrington AC 34:43
39 S Scullion Aldershot Farnham & District 34:46
40  J Johnson Kingston Upon Hull AC 34:48
41  EHighton OWLS AC 34:51
42 MHolden Tipton Harriers 34:53
43 N Shrubb Morpeth H & AC 34:54
44 G Davis OWLS AC 34:59
45  C Bradbury Reading AC 35:00
46 A Nixon Stockport H & AC 35:03
47  CPrice Wakefield District H & AC 35:06
48 JYoung Morpeth H & AC 35:07
49  TPhillips Woodford Green AC With Essex L 35:09
50 MlLeslie Aldershot Farnham & District 35:10
51 ESemreab London Heathside Runners 35:14
52 A Russell Kendal AAC 35:15
53 JKevan Horwich RMI Harriers 35:19
54  E Womersley Stroud & District AC 35:20
55 L Stafford Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 35:27
56 CBaddick Bristol & West AC 35:31
57 HSpeed Coventry Godiva Harriers 35:32
58 RFloyd Morpeth H & AC 35:35
59  ScCannell City Of Norwich AC 35:41
60 JWade Aldershot Farnham & District 35:42
61  NHooker Leeds City AC 35:43
62 Jlavin Leeds City AC 35:44
63 CRooke Ipswich Harriers 35:47
64 R Jowett Sale Harriers Manchester 35:48
65 LGambleThompson New Marske Harriers 35:48
66 W Wright Chelmsford AC 35:49
67 KTombleson Notts AC 35:51
68  Alnskip Bedford & County AC 35:53
69 CMoore Aldershot Farnham & District 35:57
70 O ziff Leeds City AC 35:58

1 Liverpool H & AC 87 — 4 JMellor

2 Morpeth H & AC 109 — 3 N Swinburn

3 Aldershot Farnham & District 116 — 10 M Mashford

4 OWLS AC 122 — 5 R Fraser

5 Stroud & District AC 162 — 2 TRussell

6 Bristol & West AC 195 — 14 CPeters

7 Leeds City AC 206 — 13 MClough

8 City Of Norwich AC 212 — 7 M Goose

9 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 323 35 JPoole
10 Tipton Harriers 330 42 MHolden

11 Sale Harriers Manchester 333 64 R Jowett
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18 C Gunderson
15 J Taylor

17 J Van-Deventer

32 CCullen

24 A Russell
27 DMullett
61 NHooker
30 CHopkins
83 A Conway
72 JHolden
85 S Aspinwall

105 T Jobborn

29 DCatt 36 J Russell
43 N Shrubb 48 J Young

39 S Scullion 50 M Leslie

41 EHighton 44 G Davis

54 E Womersley 82 J Totterdell
56 C Baddick 98 B Robinson
62 JLavin 70 O ziff

59 SCannell 116 S Huntington
95 J Vintner 110 RDaniel

91 R Whittaker
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111 SRollason
93 L Winterbottom
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English National Cross Country Championships

at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Senior Women — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 8000m

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time

1 L Yelling Bedford & County AC 28:56 84 JFinch Solihull & Small Heath AC

2 H Yelling Windsor Slough Eton Hounslow 29:35 85 NThompson Charnwood AC

3 L Damen Winchester & District AC 29:40 86 A Wingler Highgate Harriers

4 JWilkinson Bedford & County AC 29:48 87 A Oakman Chelmsford AC

5 F Fullerton Havering Mayesbrook AC 30:18 88 L Cowley Herts Phoenix AC

6 W Jones Cirencester AC 30:33 89 N Alford City Of Norwich AC

7 L Elliott Winchester & District AC 30:35 90 SHaines Harborough AC

8 V Webster Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 30:36 91  KHollis Tipton Harriers

9 G Phillips Kendal AAC 30:39 92  HFinch Solihull & Small Heath AC

10 CMartin Telford AC 30:44 93  J Johnson Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
11 P Powell Blackburn H & AC 30:59 94  JBrooks City Of Norwich AC

12 HWhitmore Charnwood AC 31:.06 95 E Ferenczi Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
13 R Brown Newham & Essex Beagles 31:10 96 HBooth Lancaster & Morecambe AC
14  MRossCope City Of Stoke AC 31:18 97 MHolt Sunderland H & AC

15 KHazlett Winchester & District AC 31:23 98 HRobinson Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
16 JKelsey Winchester & District AC 31:29 99 THird Wharfedale Harriers

17 RFelton Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 31:30 100 A Hopkins Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
18 S Abel Highgate Harriers 31:33 101 D Taylor Reading AC

19 EWard City Of Stoke AC 31:34 102 Twaller Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
20 BPenty Nestle Rowntree York AC 31:37 103 K Longley Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H
21 RRobinson Kendal AAC 31:41 104 S Graham Morpeth H & AC

22 SBush Aldershot Farnham & District 31:45 105 JJohnson Holmfirth Harriers AC

23  V Wilkinson Bingley H & AC 31:554 106 TSloan Salford H & AC

24 BCooke Sale Harriers Manchester 31:56 107 N Barnett Chelmsford AC

25 EAdams Aldershot Farnham & District 31:.57 108 HTaylor Bristol & West AC

26 L Taylor Telford AC 32:.01 109 A Kelly Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
27  KBailey Winchester & District AC 32:05 110 G Connolly St Helens Sutton AC

28 A Gostling Leeds City AC 32:18 111 C Warrington Herne Hill Harriers

29  TWalker Salford H & AC 32:22 112 F Shenton Elvet Striders

30 S Young Highgate Harriers 32:31 113 A GeorgePlunkett Knavesmire Harriers

31 K Young Leeds City AC 32:32 114 A Peace Nestle Rowntree York AC
32 FClarke Crawley AC 32:35 115 HLambert North Shields Poly

33 L Mawer Bingley H & AC 32:36 116 K Wood Nestle Rowntree York AC
34 A Raw Bingley H & AC 32:37 117 A Austin Knavesmire Harriers

35 JlLeventon Trafford AC 32:38 118 L Burnie Highgate Harriers

36  CDickie Windsor Slough Eton Hounslow 32:44 119 RElder Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
37 C Bryson Belgrave Harriers 32:56 120 K Kidger Crawley AC

38  STunstall Nestle Rowntree York AC 32:59 121 JDooley Tynedale H & AC

39 G Rutherford Darlington H & AC 33:00 122 D Kennedy Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
40 S Davies Telford AC 33:00 123 C Leaver Holmfirth Harriers AC

41 S Murphy Belgrave Harriers 33:.01 124 HFrizzell Bedford & County AC

42 A Dixon Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC 33:02 125 MKirkham Coventry Godiva Harriers
43 P Whitehouse Dorking & Mole Valley AC 33:03 126 EDamant Ranelagh Harriers

44 F Briscoe White Horse Harriers 33:.05 127 A Hunter Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
45  MEllis Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 33:09 128 MAIi Liverpool H & AC

46 R Watson Sale Harriers Manchester 33:10 129 V Tester Bristol & West AC

47  HJennings Telford AC 33:10 130 JRoss Winchester & District AC

48  JButler Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 33:12 131 E Wharton Buxton & District AC

49 S Budd Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 33:16 132 G Barry Sunderland H & AC

50 N Rogers Colchester & Tendring AC 33:18 133 SColbert Springfield Striders

51  JMooney Morpeth H & AC 33:26 134 Y Thiru Elswick Harriers

52  EPnillips Birchfield Harriers 33:29 135 APage Nene Valley Harriers

53  HMoulder Bristol & West AC 33:31 136 DHaggar lIkley Harriers AC

54 A Geragusian Trafford AC 33:33 137 ESmith ClaremontRR & AC

55 S Taylor Bingley H & AC 33:36 138 RClifton Serpentine RC

56 A Fox Morpeth H & AC 33:38 139 JTerim Rochdale H & AC

57 O Walwyn City Of Norwich AC 33:48 140 CHamson Heaton Harriers

58 T Laws Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC 33:49 141 GcCavill Morpeth H & AC

59  J Buckley Halifax H & AC 33:51 142 MHart Horsforth Harriers

60 R Townend Winchester & District AC 33:52 143 CMorley Hull Achilles AC

61 L Brenton Team Southampton 33:54 144 SO'Sullivan Horsforth Harriers

62 FGreen Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 33:55 145 B Pearce ClaremontRR & AC

63 CDeMaria Leeds City AC 33:58 146 L Howell Bournville Harriers

64  JGuard Leeds City AC 34:07 147 Z Woodward Eton Manor AC

65 CSummersgill Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 34:.09 148 R Wilcox Leeds City AC

66 A Dalkins Birchfield Harriers 34:14 149 NKent Loftus & Whitby AC

67 C Lyons Kingston Upon Hull AC 34:17 150 Z Davis Knavesmire Harriers

68 HBerry Holmfirth Harriers AC 34:18 151 AEagle lIkley Harriers AC

69 S Richards Bristol & West AC 34:21 152 L Walker Wallsend H & AC

70 J Trowbridge Ashford AC 34:22 153 MHsketh Preston Harriers

71 JNutt Elswick Harriers 34:29 154 RWeight Bingley H & AC

72 S Charnock St Helens Sutton AC 34:30 155 L Brown Blaydon H & AC

73 C Pauzers Herne Hill Harriers 34:32 156 G Griffiths Manx Harriers

74  LPalmer Derby AC 34:33 157 JTinkler Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
75 EKlee Leeds City AC 34:35 158 KPhilp Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
76  C Veysey Tipton Harriers 34:36 159 SWilkins Reading AC

77 A Tanner Aldershot Farnham & District 34:38 160 CSullivan Wesham RR & AC

78 L Newing Bristol & West AC 3440 161 A StachKevitz Newham & Essex Beagles
79  JRashleigh Horwich RMI Harriers 34:41 162 GJubb St Albans Striders

80 H Barber Horsforth Harriers 34:43 163 JFox Wirral AC

81 M Stansmore Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 34:45 164 KElse Newark AC

82 A Watson Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC 34:47 165 DHorne Wallsend H & AC

83 KChapman Morpeth H & AC 3451 166 A Pye Sale Harriers Manchester
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A Lancaster
JEllerton

H Morris

S Mackness
CJames

J Eccleston
S Blackburn
K Elliott

L Harman

S White
JClarke

J Morley

N Cendrowicz
K Pratten

J Leggett

N Owens

G McKernan
J Kisler

G Morgan

R Flood

V Booth

N Woods
ETurk
HSalminen
M Loraine

C JonesBaldock
K Jarvis

A Ansell

G Taylor

K Abbott
JChampion
B Murray

D Kitchen

L Westlake
GBell

C Beaumont
S Findlay

K Burns

J Bradley
DElliott

W Ray

R Kerr

A Flynn

R Maclannan
L Button
JElliott
JBilton

A Wylie

S Allen

T Green

J Archbold
S Hales

L Hogg

B Pickersgill
F McGrath
R Barrow

C Lodwig

R Phillips

S Wilson
SBolam

S Clarke

E Coombes
HHore

J Young

L Ingleden

Knavesmire Harriers

Nestle Rowntree York AC
Blyth RC

Telford AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers

St Helens Sutton AC
Horsforth Harriers

Elvet Striders

Birchfield Harriers

Tynedale H & AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Hull Achilles AC

Highgate Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Fleet & Crookham AC
Shildon R & AC

Blaydon H & AC

Sunderland Strollers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Sunderland Strollers

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Springfield Striders
Liverpool H & AC

Birtley AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
St Helens Sutton AC
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Rotherham H & AC

Bournville Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Macclesfield H & AC

likley Harriers AC

Barnsley AC

Sedgefield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Elswick Harriers

Woodford Green W Essex Ladies
Serpentine RC

Sunderland Strollers

Amber Valley AC
ClaremontRR & AC

North Shields Poly

Enfield & Haringey AC
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Phoenix Runners

Salford H & AC

Tynedale H & AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Mansfield H & AC
ClaremontRR & AC
Macclesfield H & AC

St Helens Sutton AC

Alnwick Harriers

Warrington AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Reading AC

Nuneaton Harriers

Alnwick Harriers

Springfield Striders

Bedford & County AC
Birchfield Harriers

Elvet Striders

Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

M Macdonald Morpeth H & AC

Y Russell Wesham RR & AC

H Owen Bournville Harriers

S Andrews Warrington AC

JPoole Amber Valley AC

L Strickland Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

H Jones-Crofts Barnsley AC

T Cooper ClaremontRR & AC

Y Goodsell Eye Community Runners

S Cord Woodford Green W Essex Ladies

S Rock Bournville Harriers

Clrons Warrington AC

J Allen Garden City Runners

A Marsh Newark AC

E Allan Alnwick Harriers

A Wardle Woodford Green W Essex Ladies

A Martin Leeds City AC

M Harrison Barnsley AC

C Sacks Serpentine RC

V Cuthbertson Saltwell Harriers

K Robertshaw Otley AC

S Skirrow Alnwick Harriers

SBellingham Mansfield H & AC

D Fee Werrington Joggers

S McCarthy Woodford Green W Essex Ladies

J Murphy Wesham RR & AC

S Exon Trafford AC

M Collinge Mansfield H & AC

E Chambers Werrington Joggers

N Darragh Middlesbrough & Cleveland H

L Harris Lytham St Annes RRC

C Dickinson St Helens Sutton AC

S Waite Bournville Harriers

CHall Wolds Veteran RC

THulme Wesham RR & AC

J O’Doherty Lytham St Annes RRC

A Kirkham Coventry Godiva Harriers

J Hodgetts Otley AC

J Laverock Salford H & AC

A Stewart Alnwick Harriers

L Farrow Harborough AC

K Marsh Springfield Striders

T Gibson Wolds Veteran RC

C Blower Leamington C & AC

D Winfield Mansfield H & AC

P Allen Notts AC

P Dable Kenilworth Runners

A Bennett Barnsley AC

C Adams Eton Manor AC

B Robinson Rochdale H & AC

A Brown Mansfield H & AC

MHolmes Cambridge & Coleridge AC

H Simmonds Saltwell Harriers

J Stuart Sphinx AC

S Allen Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

R Loughton Werrington Joggers

E Baylis Watford Joggers

S Clague St Helens Sutton AC

KPope SinfinRC

H West Leamington C & AC

M Carrick East Hull Harriers & AC

A Pearson Spenborough & District AC

S Coultman Watford Joggers

D Lock Lytham St Annes RRC

C Lewis Telford Harriers
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

1 Winchester & District AC

2 Telford AC

3 Bingley H & AC

4 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
5 Leeds City AC

6 Highgate Harriers

7 Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
8 Nestle Rowntree York AC

9 Morpeth H & AC

10 Bristol & West AC

11 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
12 Bedford & County AC

13 Birchfield Harriers

14 Horsforth Harriers

15 Knavesmire Harriers

16 St Helens Sutton AC

17 Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
18 Salford H & AC

19 Herne Hill Harriers
20 Claremont RR & AC

21 Sunderland Strollers

22 Woodford Green W Essex Ladies

23 Wesham RR & AC
24 Bournville Harriers
25 Sprindfield Striders
26 Alnwick Harriers
27 Barnsley AC

28 Mansfield H & AC
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41
123
145
165
186
252
280
288
294
308
317
358
497
540
548
549
573
620
623
709
778

— 113 A GeorgePlunkett

Senior Women — TEAM RESULTS

3 LDamen
10 CMartin
23 V Wilkinson

8 V Webster
28 A Gostling
18 S Abel
42 A Dixon
20 BPenty
51 J Mooney
53 HMoulder
48 J Butler

1 L Yelling
52 EPhillips
80 H Barber

72 S Charnock

65 CSummersgill

29 T Walker
73 C Pauzers

— 137 ESmith

185 J Kisler

817 —122D Kennedy
819 — 160 CSullivan

821
825
949
970

1009

146 L Howell

— 133 S Colbert

221 B Pickersgill
201 L Westlake
217 T Green

7 LElliott
26 L Taylor
33 L Mawer
17 RFelton
31 K Young
30 S Young
58 T Laws
38 S Tunstall
56 A Fox
69 S Richards
49 S Budd
4 JWilkinson
66 A Dalkins
142 MHart
117 A Austin
110 G Connolly

81 M Stansmore

106 T Sloan

111 C Warrington

145 B Pearce
188 V Booth
205 K Burns
167 J Cruse
197 K Abbott
190 ETurk
227 SBolam

239 H Jones-Crofts
255 SBellingham

15 K Hazlett
40 S Davies
34 A Raw
45 MEllis
63 CDeMaria
86 A Wingler
82 A Watson
114 A Peace
83 KChapman
78 L Newing
62 F Green
124 H Frizzell
176 LHarman

144 S O’Sullivan

150 Z Davis
173 J Eccleston
195 A Ansell
214 JBilton
216 S Allen
209 R Kerr

198 JChampion
242 S Cord
234 Y Russell
235 H Owen
228 SClarke
247 EAllan
250 M Harrison
260 MCollinge
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16 J Kelsey
47 H Jennings
55 S Taylor
95 E Ferenczi
64 J Guard
118 L Burnie
98 HRobinson
116 K Wood
104 S Graham
108 H Taylor
158 KPhilp
229 ECoombes

203 CBeaumont
174 S Blackburn
168 A Lancaster

194 K Jarvis
232 LIngleden
271 J Laverock
223 R Barrow
218 J Archbold
207 DElliott
248 A Wardle
258 J Murphy
243 S Rock
274 K Marsh
254 S Skirrow
280 A Bennett
277 D Winfield

ort

Soft



Pos Name

1 F Tickner
2 H Lobb
3 G Raven
4 D Bannister
5 G Thornton
6 I Hudspith
7 J Mays
8 K Heywood
9 D Deed

10 OFreeman
11 B Tickner
12 M Barnes
13  JGilby

14 DWebb

15 RWilliams
16 K Critchley
17  PHinch

18 D Norman
19 K Gerrard
20 O Jones
21 MPowell
22 JWalsh
23 MHudspith
24  MJanes
25  MHilton
26 B Farquharson
27 T Hartley
28 CSmith
29 A Marriot
30 SDeakin
31 JBeattie
32 AThake
33 JlLilly
34 BFish
35 DBilton
36 M Roscoe
37 A Robinson
38 A Hennessy
39 D Fowlie
40 M Whitehouse
41 S North
42 NHall
43  J Symonds
44  PPollock
45 M Whitfield
46  MWilliams
47  MGostling
48  SMills
49  GHull

50 T Cornthwaite
51 A Osborne
52 B Raeside
53 JHeneghan
54  MHood

55 L Jones

56 O Edwards
57  AHilton

58 IHolmes

59 J Thewlis
60 CBirchall
61 D Agustus
62 PWile

63 O Matthews
64 P Green

65 M Morris
66 K Murphy
67 HCare

68 M Ashton
69  Grice

70 PTedd

71 S Jones

72 S Wurr

73  CClement
74  PBangani
75  JMooney
76  JMcCole
77  J Lockett
78 A Peace
79  JFrost

80 RJebb

81 B Rushworth
82 SPlatts

83  JConnor
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English National Cross Country Championships

at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Distance = 12000m

Club

Wells City Harriers

Bedford & County AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Kent AC

Morpeth H & AC

Kent AC

Bristol & West AC

Bedford & County AC
Bodyworks XTC Tri RC
Wells City Harriers
Altrincham & District AC
Derby AC

Leeds City AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Knavesmire Harriers

Tipton Harriers

Altrincham & District AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Windsor Slough Eton&HounslowAC
OWLS

Leeds City AC

Morpeth H & AC

Bedford & County AC

Leeds City AC

Notts AC

Notts AC

Thames Valley Harriers
Wells City Harriers

Leeds City AC

Winchester & District AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Severn AC

Blackburn H & AC

Leeds City AC

Leeds City AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Wells City Harriers

Notts AC

Notts AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bedford & County AC
Kendal AAC

Kent AC

Bingley H & AC

Tipton Harriers

Leeds City AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Leeds City AC

Blackburn H & AC

Leeds City AC

Notts AC

Pudsey & Bramley AC
Sunderland H & AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Nestle Rowntree AC
Bingley H & AC

Rotherham H & AC

Leeds City AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Bristol & West AC

Bedford & County AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Morpeth H & AC

Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Nestle Rowntree AC
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Leeds City AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Belgrave Harriers

Thames Hare & Hounds
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Salford H & AC

Morpeth H & AC

Liverpool H & AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Bingley H & AC

East Hull Harriers & AC
Bingley H & AC

Sunderland H & AC

OWLS

Kent AC

Time
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38:28
38:38
38:40
38:42
38:44
38:47
38:52
38:55
38:59
39:00
39:06
39:08
39:15
39:16
39:17
39:22
39:25
39:25
39:27
39:27
39:28
39:28
39:29
39:29
39:30
39:33
39:34
39:35
39:36
39:37
39:37
39:38
39:41
39:43
39:44
39:46
39:47
39:48
39:49
39:50
39:56
39:57
39:58
40:00
40:02
40:04
40:05
40:05
40:07
40:08
40:10
40:11
40:12
40:18
40:19
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40:21
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41:00
41:02
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A Woods

D Lacy

N Miller

R Baker

T Bark

S Ablitt
CO'Neill

J Leinonen
M Byansi

M Bond

J Boxell
CRiley

S Farah

A Barber

R Hope

R Burney

D Swinburne
PTulba

S Body

A Fooks

K Robertson
M Buntin

M Blunden

P Edmundson
D Moore

R Falkner

L Siemaszko
RCole

S Phillips
Trapmore

S Potts

A Adams
TField

W Grant

B Powell

G Clarkson
H Dodwell
W Dashper
A Gibbins

M Claff

D Nevins

P Swaine

E Messer

L Cragg
CLeigh

J Whitehead
D Lewis
PHoole

T Doughty

P Leybourne
| Hollingsworth

Bristol & West AC

Cambridge Harriers

Bedford & County AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Corby AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
OWLS

Gateshead H & AC

Belgrave Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
OWLS

Bedford & County AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Liverpool H & AC

Morpeth H & AC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Bedford & County AC
Thames Valley Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Tipton Harriers

Notts AC

Tipton Harriers

Bristol & West AC

OWLS

Liverpool H & AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Winchester & District AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Sunderland H & AC

Leeds City AC

Sunderland H & AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Highgate Harriers

Telford AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Kent AC

Harrow AC

Harborough AC

Chelmsford AC

Mansfield H & AC

Trafford AC

Leeds City AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Rotherham H & AC
Sunderland H & AC

Salford H & AC

Morpeth H & AC

P Tucker Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

JHalligan Manx Harriers

M Muir lIford AC

P Critchlow BeaumontRC

J Cordwell City Of Sheffield AC

DHope Pudsey & Bramley AC

T Meakin OWLS

A Cross Bedford & County AC

SHallas Preston Harriers

CNeedham Leeds City AC

J Downes London Irish AC

N Wilkinson Morpeth H & AC

P Grist Wells City Harriers

S MacDonald Bingley H & AC

M Radlak Coventry Godiva Harriers

T Woodthorpe Notts AC

M Sanders Ackworth RR & AC

SHazell Coventry Godiva Harriers

T Honniball Bourne Town Harriers

A Lawrence Morpeth H & AC

D Turvey Halesowen A & CC

B Paviour Herne Hill Harriers

IBoneham Notts AC

G Brook The Stragglers

M Johnson Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

R Dewhurst Liverpool H & AC

JWills Bristol & West AC

T Naylor Bedford & County AC

A Dunwoody Kent AC

DClark Thames Valley Harriers

$A Bush Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

MJubb St Albans Striders
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M Granger
A Robertshaw
JMuddeman
JMillington
A Churchill
M Lockyer

T Doran
RMunn
THolden

P Williams

P Bridger

J Thorpe

H Wyber
AWilliam

G Williams

B Harrison
C Heys

P Walker
MHulmstom
R Batchelor
JMann

J Hayden

C Pass

P Haarer

G Etherington
R Hughes

W Nock

W Cockerell
D Williams

D Noad

S Taylor
DHill

M Cronshaw
J Elsworthy
D Connor

D Kesterton
M Corbishley
D Purvis

C Brogan

E Prendergast
TElly
TKimber

N Altmann

T Midgeley

T Bush
JCunningham
J Quint

R Flannery
S Ratcliffe

R Forsbrook
TWilks

M Farran

N Marley

A Rowe

N Keys

S Siill

P West

R Minton

C Franks

S Jennings
SBell

A Morton

D Middlemass
M Beamish

P Waterston
C Osborn

L Foster

T McKee
JGilling

E Gumbley
W Smith

A Jackson
M Armstrong
P Norris

J Lowe

L Haze

J Russell
JKimaiyo

S Rennie

J S Donneky
D Kilbey

P Merrison

N Humphreys
D Mason

M Branco

A Welshman
G Chatterton
A Fox

M Salt

K Donkin

D McKinlay

English National Cross Country Championships

at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Kidderminster & Stourport AC
Otley AC

Leamington C & AC

Tipton Harriers

Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
OWLS

Kent AC

Tipton Harriers

Lincoln Wellington AC

Luton AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Nene Valley Harriers

St Helens Sutton AC

Morpeth H & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blaydon H & AC

Wirral AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Winchester & District AC
Notts AC

Wesham RR & AC

Ranelagh Harriers

Sedgefield Harriers

Salford H & AC

Halesowen A & CC

Belgrave Harriers

Beverley AC

Bristol & West AC

Kent AC

Tipton Harriers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Bedford & County AC
RipleyRC

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Rossendale H & AC
Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Salford H & AC

Crawley AC

Thames Hare & Hounds
Bingley H & AC

Altrincham & District AC
Herne Hill Harriers

City Of Norwich AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Cheltenham & County Harriers
Leeds City AC

Leeds City AC

Kettering Town Harriers
Wesham RR & AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Luton AC

Salford H & AC

Stratford On Avon AC
Gateshead H & AC

Notts AC

Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Kent AC

Loftus & Whitby AC

City Of Norwich AC

Morpeth H & AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Wirral AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC

Wells City Harriers

Manx Harriers

Keighley & Craven AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
Harrow AC

Highgate Harriers

Kent AC

Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC
Belgrave Harriers

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Derwentside AC

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Sunderland H & AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Belgrave Harriers

Serpentine RC

London Heathside Runners
Chelmsford AC

Manx Harriers

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

43:19 258 JKelly Hercules Wimbledon AC

43:21 259 JPike Newham & Essex Beagles AC

43:25 260 P Taylor Bridlington RR

43:26 261 S Coombes Herne Hill Harriers

43:26 262 A Dent Blaydon H & AC

43:27 263 A Grenfell Rossendale H & AC

43:27 264 GHope Severn AC

43:28 265 M Lee Rossendale H & AC

43:28 266 RDarling Notts AC

43:29 267 CFlood Cambridge & Coleridge AC

43:30 268 V Booth Trafford AC

43:31 269 CCurtis Corby AC

43:32 270 M Yates RedhillRR

43:32 271 MPonting Thames Valley Harriers

43:36 272 MPeace Bingley H & AC

43:36 273 PGoble Nestle Rowntree AC

43:37 274 D Rayner Crawley AC

43:38 275 D Gray Manx Harriers

43:39 276 | Yates TrenthamRC

43:40 277 J Worthington Wigan Phoenix

43:42 278 N Gunstone Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

43:44 279 A Thompson Elswick Harriers

43:44 280 J McKeown Coventry Godiva Harriers

43:45 281 G Shaw Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

43:46 282 K Stephenson Elswick Harriers

43:47 283 G Matthews East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

43:48 284 K Maynard Sunderland Strollers

43:50 285 MEllithorn Chorley Harriers

43:52 286 D Battershy Bedford & County AC

43:52 287 J Armstrong Bexley AC

43:54 288 P Stafford Mansfield H & AC

43:55 289 JSutton Chorley Harriers

43:57 290 LRielly Kent AC

43:57 291 A Murphy Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

43:58 292 SCostall Harborough AC

43:59 293 AlLilliendale Sunderland H & AC

44:00 294 B Graney St Helens Sutton AC

44:03 295 A Pearson Loftus & Whitby AC

44:04 296 B Coulter Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC

44:05 297 MBateman Hillingdon AC

44:05 298 M Hegarty Morpeth H & AC

44:07 299 S Rutherford Darlington H & AC

44:08 300 C Jackson Sunderland Strollers

44:09 301 D Symons Thames Hare & Hounds

44:11 302 ACombie Newark AC

44:12 303 D Barkes Mansfield H & AC

44:16 304 N Ashcroft Warrington AC

44:18 305 CMcDonald South Shields H & AC

44:22 306 RNixon liford AC

44:24 307 K Loundas Manx Harriers

44:26 308 G Jones Thames Valley Harriers

44:27 309 MWilkins Invicta East Kent AC

44:29 310 A Johnson Luton AC

44:32 311 D Kennedy Winchester & District AC

44:33 312 S Norris Thames Valley Harriers

44:35 313 P Sutcliffe Keighley & Craven AC

44:37 314 S Davies Mansfield H & AC

44:37 315 S Mounsey Rotherham H & AC

44:38 316 S Webb Valley Striders AC

44:38 317 D Lydon Sunderland Strollers

44:38 318 G Hawking Knavesmire Harriers

44:42 319 JBroom Holmfirth Harriers AC

44:46 320 NCarroll Cambridge & Coleridge AC

44:47 321 JWilkins Invicta East Kent AC

44:49 322 P Leppard Hillingdon AC

44:50 323 L Talbot BlythRC

44:50 324 ChDaniels Thames Hare & Hounds

44:51 325 K Mackey South Shields H & AC

44:51 326 L Mathews Thames Hare & Hounds

44:51 327 NBurke Altrincham & District AC

44:52 328 L Cornwall Wesham RR & AC

44:53 329 GWilliam Nene Valley Harriers

44:55 330 A Skitt Manchester H & AC

44:55 331 MWhiting Belgrave Harriers

44:56 332 |Hayburn St Helens Sutton AC

44:57 333 MAllen Halesowen A & CC

44:57 334 | Su’-Hutchinson Crook & District AC

44:58 335 J Kazer Cambridge & Coleridge AC

44:59 336 J Sewell Rugby & Northampton AC

45:00 337 N Strange Knavesmire Harriers

45:01 338 PEmbleton Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC

45:02 339 PLemmon London Heathside Runners

45:02 340 L Armitage Kent AC

45:07 341 D Coetzee Hercules Wimbledon AC

45:10 342 G Huxley Wallsend H & AC

45:13 343 KRobinson Rochdale H & AC

45:15 344 PLazo Kent AC

45:16 345 P Bowell Invicta East Kent AC

45:18 346 K Hesketh Preston Harriers

45:19 347 A Normandale Nestle Rowntree AC

45:21 348 A Duncan Manx Harriers
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T Button

L Barlow

D Hendley
R Sunley

| Warren

S Griffiths
J Flahive

B Atkinson
C Shephard
D Coales

P Leigh

P McCoy
ICumming

J Booty

| Stainthorpe
A Smith

M Vinegrad
P Crockford
N Craigs

J Farquharson
B McMillan
P McMahon
A Goodhaie
J Robertson
R Owen

S Livingstone
A Morgan
A Budarkiewicz
B Wilson
MTomlinson
T Marlow
G Harden

N Sisson

V Carroll

M Gore

J Brook

J Griggs
RHarn

J Watson

N Mitchell

B Holroyd

J Ward

A Watson
D Foster

P Wildmore
D Kelley

A Nesom

C Hodgson
N Ayrton

P Whetton
R Marsh

J Marvin

K Galbraith
PRedman
TParkin

A Simpson
L Millmore

P Mason

R Garforth
P Higham

J Johnson
MMaple

C Dickinson
S Burthem
P Mitchell

A Short

F Smith

R Murray

K Wood

A Tuttle

V Hemey

L Browne
C Taylor

N Price

A Walker

M Barlow

N Adams

R Williamson
K Lee

B Dyson

M Benford
W Oakes

C Waugh

M Dalton

M Jenkins
DFlett
JCollier

C Greenough
A Clarke

S Brown

R Maw

Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
Wesham RR & AC
Knavesmire Harriers
Horsforth Harriers

Victoria Park H&Tower Hamlets
Kent AC

London Heathside Runners
Knavesmire Harriers
Woodford Green AC With Essex L
City Of Bath AC

Wallsend H & AC

East Hull Harriers & AC
Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Chelmsford AC

Rochdale H & AC

Woodford Green AC With Essex L
East Hull Harriers & AC
London Heathside Runners
Alnwick Harriers

Mansfield H & AC
ClaremontRR & AC

Trafford AC

Askern District AC

Derby AC

Tonbridge AC

Garden City Runners
Halesowen A & CC

Kingston AC & Polytechinic H
Darlington H & AC

RipleyRC

London Heathside Runners
Sunderland H & AC

East Hull Harriers & AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Invicta East Kent AC

Louth AC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Thames Hare & Hounds
London Heathside Runners
Holmfirth Harriers AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Manx Harriers

Otley AC

Loftus & Whitby AC

Newark AC

Nestle Rowntree AC

East Hull Harriers & AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers

St Helens Sutton AC

Amber Valley AC

Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
Sunderland H & AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Birtley AC

Tonbridge AC

Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
Norfolk Gazelles

Wallasey AC

liford AC

East Hull Harriers & AC
Warrington AC

South London Harriers
Grantham AC

Saltwell Harriers
Macclesfield H & AC

Saltwell Harriers

Newbury AC

North Shields Poly

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Watford Joggers

Halesowen A & CC

Reigate Priory AC

Kent AC

Bristol & West AC

Loftus & Whitby AC
Wesham RR & AC

Derby AC

Notts AC

Kenilworth Runners
Chelmsford AC

Beverley AC

Mansfield H & AC

Mansfield H & AC

Wesham RR & AC

Blackburn H & AC

Liverpool H & AC

Tynedale H & AC
Scarborough AC
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520
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J Morley
TEgan

A Coleman
M Raynes

J Cox

G Brooks

C Butcher

S Robinson
D Griffin

S Howes

B Horrock

D Pavitt

R Vose

M Clews

R Jones

A Thomas

D Jones

D McAtominey
HBingham

C Leach

S Lynas

A Bangert

M Bailey

H Darwin

S Scott

C Laidlaw
KKemp

D Wright

J Potter
RHall

M Senior
|Pudge

M Brown
JMcDermott
M Gibbons

B Saysell

P Vincent

E Dalby

P Parker

J Thompson
A Owen

N Morris

B McShane
N Percival

J Michaelson
A Norgate

P Goode

G Pendlebury
D Robins

T McCarthy
B Shiveley

S Hargreaves
D Clowes

D Shortridge
N Chester

R Thompson
S Brazil

K Oakes

D Richardson
PRiley

G Johnson

| Boardley

P Slater

N Stephens
T Simpson
CEllis

S Hough

D Ranson
EGilligan

C Gray

B Greaves
A Shorrock
D Daniels

P Scarr

| Taylor

S Medhurst
N Wilson

G Wilson

K Hoye

K Edwards
R Sharp

P Woodyatt
N W-Griffiths
J Bertenshaw
P Ackland
FNolan

S Hutchinson
L Christopher

English National Cross Country Championships

at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Nestle Rowntree AC
Middlebrough & Cleveland H
Wirral AC

Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chelmsford AC

St Helens Sutton AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
City Of Bath AC

Keighley & Craven AC
Rotherham H & AC

Low Fell RC

Tynedale H & AC

Rochdale H & AC

Severn AC

Victory AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Rotherham H & AC

Kent AC

Lytham St Annes RR

London Heathside Runners
Newbury AC

Bridlington RR

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Horsforth Harriers
Rossendale H & AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Houghton & Peterlee AC
Houghton & Peterlee AC
Middlebrough & Cleveland H
Tynedale H & AC

Blaydon H & AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
Saltwell Harriers

London Heathside Runners
Low Fell RC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Manx Harriers

Liverpool H & AC

Longwood Harriers AC
Saltwell Harriers

Wesham RR & AC

Heaton Harriers

Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Knavesmire Harriers

Lytham St Annes RR
TrenthamRC

Victoria Park H&Tower Hamlets
Liverpool H & AC

Kenilworth Runners

The Stragglers

Birtley AC

Alnwick Harriers

Wallasey AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Beverley AC

South Shields H & AC
Warrington AC

Beverley AC

Loftus & Whitby AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Birtley AC

Manchester H & AC

Bingley H & AC

RoytonRR

Blackburn H & AC

Wallsend H & AC

Rochdale H & AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Nene Valley Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers

Preston Harriers

Chelmsford AC

Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
Rotherham H & AC

City Of Norwich AC

South Shields H & AC
Wesham RR & AC

Kendal AAC

Queens Park Harriers
Darlington H & AC

Sunderland H & AC

P Johnson Cleethorpes AC

S Wells Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC

SWilliams Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
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M Ketley

R Wilkinson
M Riches

N Brown

P Gulc

M Harris

B Hutchinson
H Pearson
R Fairhurst
K Ayre
JRees

G Jones
RRead

D Dixon

K Freeman
D Warren

P Gooding
K McDonald
S Fox

P Mullarkey
S Saandham
P Hunter

J Saw

E Wilson

M Kirby

G Ward

A Young

V Robinson
K McCormick
B Thompson
D Smith

G Everard
P Stubbs

B Bailes

M Johnson
D Pearsall
P Doxford
JEdgar

G Russell

J Queenan
E Kraft

M Cunningham
M Graham
D Newton
W Fraser
MFone

P Dixon

O Reay

L Medley

P Thomas
F Reddington
K Langan
A Farley

M Baker

A Dickson
C Ross

I Hughes

| Lambert

M Kingston
D Chambers
K Hawkes
G Baird

A Hayes

A Marriott
C Bentley
A Kennis

D Edwards
S Beryl

P Clark

J Murphy
G Wilkinson
L Lavert
JHolmes
GFallon

P Sloan

N Cooper

D Shaw
GPullan

R Piggott

R Dalby

M Chaplin

T McGrath
G Whitt

B Buckley
E Lewis

P Prior

K Grainger
JBateman
THellings
M Creighton
C Giriffin

Elswick Harriers

Long Eaton RC

Belper Harriers

The Stragglers

Bridlington RR

Victory AC

Kent AC

Otley AC

Keighley & Craven AC
South Shields H & AC
Barrow Runners
Wallasey AC

Darlington H & AC

Watford Joggers

BlythRC

Croydon Harriers

Bedford & County AC
South Shields H & AC
Wirral AC

Saltwell Harriers

The Stragglers

Aurora Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
South Shields H & AC
Nestle Rowntree AC
Westbury Harriers

Bristol & West AC

Wigan Phoenix
ClaremontRR & AC
Halesowen A & CC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Birtley AC

North Shields Poly
TrenthamRC

South Shields H & AC
Serpentine RC

Low Fell RC

llkestonRC

Scarborough AC
Manchester H & AC

Low Fell RC

Manx Harriers

Saltwell Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC
Sunderland Strollers
Derwentside AC
Longwood Harriers AC
TrenthamRC
Spenborough & District AC
Knavesmire Harriers

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Wallsend H & AC

London Heathside Runners
Stafford Harriers
Macclesfield H & AC

Eton Manor AC
ClaremontRR & AC

Derby AC

Stratford On Avon AC
Middlebrough & Cleveland H
North Shields Poly

Amber Valley AC
Macclesfield H & AC
Thames Hare & Hounds
Garden City Runners
Blaydon H & AC

Beverley AC

Barnet & District AC

East Hull Harriers & AC
South Shields H & AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Derby AC

Elswick Harriers
ClaremontRR & AC
Salford H & AC
Sunderland Strollers
Amber Valley AC
Rochdale H & AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Middlebrough & Cleveland H
Long Eaton RC
Derwentside AC

Blaydon H & AC
ClaremontRR & AC
Darlington H & AC
RipleyRC

Lytham St Annes RR

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
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English National Cross Country Championships

at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

G Stevens Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC

D Chappell Herne Hill Harriers

M Bennett Elvet Striders

B Jackson Valley Striders AC

N Bant Beverley AC

L Pickering Chelmsford AC

T Hiscox Mansfield H & AC

L Cawvill Morpeth H & AC

R Gatenby Leeds City AC

P Foot Bournville Harriers

B Wake Kettering Town Harriers

CRussell Mansfield H & AC

P Galpin Leamington C & AC

L Spencer Keighley & Craven AC

A Pestell TrenthamRC

| Richardson North Shields Poly

L Friel Blaydon H & AC

R Howard Loftus & Whitby AC

B Myers Rugby & Northampton AC

A Holford Woodford Green AC With Essex L

M Henry Alnwick Harriers

N Rothwell The Stragglers

D Dunn Lytham St Annes RR

MTodd Wallsend H & AC

S Walker Bexley AC

A Glasgow Wesham RR & AC

G Boyter Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

G Hewitson Crook & District AC

J McKernan Blaydon H & AC

J Spencer Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

T Towler Valley Striders AC

TMacDonald Bridlington RR

L Coles ClaremontRR & AC

R Dickinson BlythRC

| Pass St Helens Sutton AC

D Murray Valley Striders AC

A Hartley Elswick Harriers

SSmall Middlebrough & Cleveland H

J Henderson Pactrac

IWhite Corby AC

S Smith Garden City Runners

S McEntee Heaton Harriers

M Slevin Coventry Godiva Harriers

S Atwell North Shields Poly

R Starr Sutton-In-Ashfield H & AC

BEllis Horsforth Harriers

D Wotton ClaremontRR & AC

P Tait Tynedale H & AC

P Bates Derby AC

ILumley Sunderland Strollers

P Dark Sunderland Strollers

P Banks Coventry Godiva Harriers

T Fowler Buxton AC

D Walton Wallasey AC

T Forster Saltwell Harriers

W Richmond Lytham St Annes RR

P Stockings Woodford Green AC With Essex L

| Hayden Aurora Harriers

P Jacob Holme PierrepontRC

G Watson Durham City H & AC

S Keys Enfield & Haringey AC

S Cook Alnwick Harriers

D Hughes East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

D Morris North Shields Poly

D Horness Loftus & Whitby AC

S Kyte Elswick Harriers

S Perry Lancaster & Morecambe AC

J Pearse New Marske Harriers

B Schofield Oldham & Royton H & AC

S Leonard Houghton & Peterlee AC

R Beaumont Trafford AC

S Peacock Beverley AC

P Hawkins Stratford On Avon AC

| Povey New Marske Harriers

K Tietz RipleyRC

G Rutherford Elswick Harriers

G Brandie Lytham St Annes RR

P York Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

P Kidd Leeds City AC

J Dancyger Bromsgrove & Redditch AC

C Conway Rochdale H & AC

M Thirlaway Gateshead H & AC

D Bottrill liford AC

R Mabbutt Wesham RR & AC

M Peat Lancaster & Morecambe AC

A Pemberton The Stragglers

A Evans TrenthamRC

IHodge Serpentine RC

T Baker Middlebrough & Cleveland H

F Judson Sunderland H & AC

N Shaw Rochdale H & AC
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S Buchan
K Willshire
P Manson
R Brown

A Lynn

A Storey
NOldham

P Smith

J Whiffin

P Watkinson
SWilliams
K Allen

D Preston
G Westley
D Gunstone
S Jackson
S Hindmarsh
MMack

L Willietson
S Wilkinson
A Brown

K Wesson
A Sellars
CGillon

S Hydon

R Wilson

D Cleverley
A White

C Burgess
RNorman
D Foster

E Mathieson
E Baty

S Symons
C Atwell

G Gardner
S Millington
N McGraw
M Midgeley
M Walker
MEdge

S Adams
RBloom

V Pauzers
D Ainsley
D Warnaby
A Davy

P Simpson
G Skerrett
N Harding
M Lambert
A Dodd

P Young

E Parsons
R Orgill
Mike O'Brien
M Savage
A Jaconelli
JBignell

M Jones
SWilliams
N Smith

A Readman
N Pratten

R Hardy

J Scholes
RBell
MMcGann
R Mitson

G Winter

G Walden
K Holbrook
T Woolridge
S Rochelle
M Lynock
M Brown

P Dugmore
CBurn
JMayall

T Hanson
THannah

I Squire

J Skevington
NHemming
B Usher

G Vickers
D Hunter

N Simpkin

D Saunders
J Cockburn
W Southgate

English National Cross Country Championships

at Sunderland on SaturdaLy 10th March 2007

Kingston Upon Hull AC
BlythRC

Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Harborough AC

Nestle Rowntree AC
Blaydon H & AC
Manchester H & AC
Darlington H & AC
Loughton AC

Beverley AC

Garden City Runners
Notts AC

Preston Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Fife AC

Preston Harriers
Manchester H & AC
Woodford Green AC With Essex L
Elswick Harriers
Wallasey AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Elvet Striders

Kent AC

Alnwick Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Eye Community Runners
Belper Harriers
Bridlington RR

Long Eaton RC

Heaton Harriers
Manchester H & AC
Alnwick Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC
Halesowen A & CC
Glossopdale Harriers
Wesham RR & AC
Rochdale H & AC
Wesham RR & AC

Eton Manor AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Middlebrough & Cleveland H
Sunderland Strollers
Leeds City AC

Vegan Runners UK
Valley Striders AC

Poole AC

Kenilworth Runners
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Kettering Town Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Newark AC

Manchester H & AC
Springfield Striders
Sunderland Strollers
Hillingdon AC

Sedgefield Harriers
Wallasey AC
Derwentside AC
Houghton & Peterlee AC
Wirral AC

Luton AC

Longwood Harriers AC
Thames Valley Harriers
East Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Notts AC

Derwentside AC
Werrington Joggers
Salford H & AC

Watford Joggers

Saltwell Harriers
Bournville Harriers
BlythRC

Bournville Harriers
Heaton Harriers
Rochdale H & AC

Elswick Harriers

Otley AC

Lytham St Annes RR
Wreake Runners
Croydon Harriers

Aurora Harriers

Wesham RR & AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Lytham St Annes RR
ClaremontRR & AC
Alnwick Harriers
Rolls-Royce Harriers

55:19 804 evoy Wirral AC

55:25 805 M Wheelton Macclesfield H & AC

55:26 806 A Vais Long Eaton RC

55:28 807 JClarke Springfield Striders

55:29 808 DKear ClaremontRR & AC

55:30 809 S Curry Elswick Harriers

55:31 810 MLeck Lancaster & Morecambe AC

55:31 811 A Mulliss Heaton Harriers

55:32 812 MRelton North East Veterans AC

55:33 813 S Pearson Houghton & Peterlee AC

55:34 814 P Walters Long Eaton RC

55:35 815 P Johnson Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC

55:36 816 G Wilkinson Mansfield H & AC

55:38 817 J Henderson North East Veterans AC

55:39 818 S Moss Teesdale AC

55:41 819 PDixon Elswick Harriers

55:42 820 R Hardcastle Longwood Harriers AC

55:44 821 RClay Stafford Harriers

55:45 822 G Cotter Cheltenham & County Harriers

55:46 823 A Webb North Shields Poly

55:46 824 L Boardman Chorley Harriers

55:47 825 DBrignall Heaton Harriers

55:47 826 A Roberts Vale Of Aylesbury AC

55:49 827 D McKay Kent AC

55:50 828 MPeggs Loftus & Whitby AC

55:50 829 R Sharratt llkestonRC

55:52 830 A Barclay Manchester H & AC

55:55 831 KPyle Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC

56:56 832 MMunson Havering 90 Joggers

55:58 833 DFord Tynedale H & AC

56:00 834 WRaine Aurora Harriers

56:00 835 | Humphreys Mendip AC

56:02 836 D Wood Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

56:02 837 GKelley Newark AC

56:03 838 PKilbey East Cheshire H & Tameside AC

56:03 839 JHarding ClaremontRR & AC

56:08 840 P Robinson Notts AC

56:09 841 TPope SinfinRC

56:15 842 G Adamson North Shields Poly

56:17 843 JFalvey Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

56:19 844 R Greenhalf Kenilworth Runners

56:20 845 F Henderson North East Veterans AC

56:22 846 R Green Woodford Green AC With Essex L

56:23 847 P Jackson Sunderland Strollers

56:26 848 A Charles Horsforth Harriers

56:27 849 JParamor Manchester H & AC

56:33 850 P McArdle Wallasey AC

56:35 851 D Shoesmith Macclesfield H & AC

56:37 852 M Dickinson Houghton & Peterlee AC

56:40 853 A Willerton Watford Joggers

56:41 854 G Harrold Enfield & Haringey AC

56:42 855 R Maxwell Watford Joggers

56:42 856 TDable Kenilworth Runners

56:43 857 D Manners ClaremontRR & AC

56:48 858 RMoore Tynedale H & AC

56:49 859 MClay Halesowen A & CC

56:49 860 F Strand South Shields H & AC

56:52 861 P Sanderson Valley Striders AC

56:52 862 R Bennett Newark AC

56:54 863 P Meighen Blaydon H & AC

56:55 864 S Carter Middlebrough & Cleveland H

56:56 865 K Hardcastle Winchester & District AC

56:59 866 M Aston Leamington C & AC

57:03 867 GlLittle Horsforth Harriers

57:08 868 A Kitchen likley Harriers

57:10 869 |Manners Manchester YMCA Harriers

57:11 870 RPinkney South Shields H & AC

57:11 871 SShillington Kenilworth Runners

57:14 872 J Downey Wirral AC

57:15 873 P Roberts Rochdale H & AC

57:16 874 |Park Horsforth Harriers

57:17 875 B Murray Derwentside AC

57:19 876 |Beattie Telford AC

57:20 877 D Fereday Barnet & District AC

57:21 878 PHall Grantham AC

57:29 879 R Powell Bedford & County AC

57:33 880 Martin O'Brien Manchester H & AC

57:35 881 A Edwards Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

57:35 882 CJenkins Newham & Essex Beagles AC

57:37 883 L Greaves Aurora Harriers

57:40 884 K Wright Springfield Striders

57:42 885 D Whitehead Rochdale H & AC

57:43 886 D McArdle Wallasey AC

57:44 887 DCoallins South Shields H & AC

57:47 888 CRussel Low Fell RC

57:48 889 G Steanson North East Veterans AC

57:49 890 J Armitstead Otley AC

57:50 891 IClarke Stourbridge RC

57:52 892 A Hodgkiss Telford AC

57:52 893 JBrant Darlington H & AC

57:53 894 Singham Manchester YMCA Harriers
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

895 M Partridge Mansfield H & AC 1:06:24 906 R Curwin Preston Harriers 1:09:12
896 K Weavers Aurora Harriers 1:06:27 907 KHolland Long Eaton RC 1:09:31
897 GHillier Harborough AC 1:06:32 908 D Baker Woodford Green AC With Essex L 1:09:49
898 A Keeler Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 1:06:33 909 J Fogarty Garden City Runners 1:11:24
899 K McGregor Werrington Joggers 1:.06:45 910 R Jones Havering 90 Joggers 1:12:36
900 A Musgrove Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC 1:06:51 911 TMillmore Birtley AC 1:14:30
901 A Lea-Gerrard Herne Hill Harriers 1:07:52 912 A Purvis Elvet Striders 1:14:42
902 B Loughton Werrington Joggers 1:07:56 913 PKelly Birtley AC 1:15:03
903 HManning Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 1:08:10 914 NCook Aurora Harriers 1:17:14
904 TAllen Garden City Runners 1:08:22 915 C Bricher Kenilworth Runners 1:17:19
905 M Lazenby Middlebrough & Cleveland H 1:08:56 916 G Routledge Heaton Harriers 1:19:33
Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Leeds City AC 162 — 14 DWebb 22 JWalsh 25 MHilton 30 SDeakin 35 DBilton 36 MRoscoe

2 Bedford & County AC 226 — 2 HLobb 9 D Deed 24 MJanes 42 N Hall 63 O Matthews 86 N Miller

3 Sale Harriers Manchester 287 — 3 GRaven 41 SNorth 48 S Mills 61 D Agustus 64 PGreen 70 P Tedd

4 Notts AC 290 — 26 BFarquharson 27 T Hartley 39 D Fowlie 40 MWhitehouse 52 BRaeside 106 MBlunden

5 Morpeth H & AC 403 — 6 |Hudspith 23 MHudspith 65 M Morris 75 JMooney 100 DSwinburne 134 |Hollingsworth
6 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 409 — 4 DBannister 15 R Williams 56 OEdwards 104 KRobertson 113 Trapmore 117 W Grant

7 Newham & Essex Beagles AC 415 — 19 KGerrard 37 ARobinson 55 LJones 96 SFarah 97 ABarber 111 R Cole

8 Kent AC 425 — 5 GThornton 7 J Mays 44 PPollock 83 JConnor 123 M Claff 163 ADunwoody

9 Wells City Harriers 460 — 1 FTickner 11 BTickner 29 AMarriot 38 AHennessy 147 P Grist 234 JGilling

10 OWLS 537 — 21 MPowell 82 SPlatts 90 CO'Neill 94 JBoxell 109 R Falkner 141 T Meakin

11 Tipton Harriers 618 — 17 PHinch 46 M Williams 105 MBuntin 107 PEdmundson 169 JMillington 174 THolden

12 Bristol & West AC 618 — 8 KHeywood 62 PWilie 84 AWoods 108 DMoore 161 J Wills 195 D Noad

13 Bingley H & AC 618 — 45 M Whitfield 58 | Holmes 78 APeace 80 R Jebb 148 SMacDonald 209 T Midgeley

14 Sunderland H & AC 744 — 54 MHood 81 BRushworth 114 S Potts 116 TField 132 T Doughty 247 P Merrison

15 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 1118 —122 AGibbins 135 P Tucker 177 JThorpe 205 EPrendergast 231 COsborn 248 NHumphreys
16 Aldershot Farnham & DistAC 1122 — 68 MAshton 73 CClement 89 SAblitt 185 RBatchelor 255 KDonkin 452 M Clews

17 Belgrave Harriers 1178 — 71 SJones 92 MByansi 193 W Cockerell 243 JKimaiyo 249 DMason 330 MWhiting

18 Thames Valley Harriers 1183 — 28 CSmith 103 AFooks 164 D Clark 270 MPonting 307 GJones 311 SNorris

19 Woodford Green AC With Essex L 1282 — 66 K Murphy 118 BPowell 178 HWyber 204 CBrogan 356 CShephard 360 | Cumming

20 LiverpoolH & AC 1364 — 76 JMcCole 99 RBurney 110 LSiemaszko 160 R Dewhurst 436 AClarke 483 JMichaelson
21 SalfordH & AC 1432 — 74 PBangani 133 PLeybourne 191 RHughes 206 T Elly 222 P West 606 D Shaw

22 Manx Harriers 1551 — 136 JHalligan 235 EGumbley 253 A Fox 274 D Gray 306 KLoundas 347 ADuncan

23 Nestle Rowntree AC 1578 — 57 AHilton 67 H Care 272 PGoble 346 ANormandale 394 ANesom 442 M Raynes

24 Thames Hare & Hounds 1614 — 72 SWurr 208 NAltmann 300 D Symons 323 CDaniels 325 LMathews 386 JWatson

25 Herne Hill Harriers 1715 — 77 J Lockett 156 BPaviour 211 JCunningham 260 SCoombes 389 JWard 622 D Chappell

26 Mansfield H & AC 1828 — 127 LCragg 287 P Stafford 302 DBarkes 313 SDavies 367 JFarquharson 432 M Jenkins

27 Hartlepool BurnRoad H & AC 1857 —170 AChurchill 238 MArmstrong 295 B Coulter 348 T Button 400 KGalbraith 406 R Garforth

28 Knavesmire Harriers 1863 — 16 KCritchley 317 GHawking 336 NStrange 350 DHendley 355 BAtkinson 489 B Shiveley

29 Rotherham H & AC 1940 — 59 JThewlis 131 PHoole 314 SMounsey 455 D Jones 462 HDarwin 519 R Sharp

30 Wesham RR & AC 1943 — 188 C Pass 219 ARowe 327 LCornwall 349 LBarlow 426 KLee 434 JCollier

31 East Hull Harriers & AC 1987 — 79 JFrost 359 P McCoy 364 MVinegrad 380 N Sisson 395 CHodgson 410 C Dickinson

32 Halesowen A & CC 2033 — 155 D Turvey 192 W Nock 332 MAllen 374 AMorgan 421 NPrice 559 BThompson
33 London Heathside Runners 2073 — 251 AWelshman 338 PLemmon 354 JFlahive 365 PCrockford 378 TMarlow 387 N Mitchell

34 Chelmsford AC 2136 — 126 EMesser 252 GChatterton 361 JBooty 430 CWaugh 450 D Pauvitt 517 K Hoye

35 Cambridge & Coleridge AC 2222 — 254 M Salt 266 CFlood 319 NCarroll 334 JKazer 439 JMorley 610 MChaplin

36 Coventry Godiva Harriers 2299 — 149 MRadlak 152 SHazell 279 JMcKeown 384 JGriggs 663 M Slevin 672 PBanks

37 StHelens Sutton AC 2308 — 180 GWiliams 293 BGraney 331 IHayburn 398 RMarsh 451 R Vose 655 | Pass

38 Chester-Le-Street & Dist AC 2366 — 203 D Purvis 226 SBell 242 JRussell 337 PEmbleton 528 SWells 830 K Pyle

39 Loftus & Whitby AC 2481 — 228 DMiddlemass 294 APearson 392 PWildmore 425 RWilliamson 504 CEllis 638 RHoward

40 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 2594 — 246 DKilbey 282 G Matthews 419 LBrowne 446 SRobinson 582 AFarley 619 MCreighton

41 Derby AC 2672 — 13 JGilby 371 JRobertson 427 BDyson 589 DChambers 603 GFallon 669 P Bates

42 South Shields H & AC 2736 — 304 CMcDonald 324 KMackey 501 PSlater 521 N W-Griffiths 539 K Ayre 547 KMcDonald

43 Sunderland Strollers 2751 — 283 KMaynard 299 C Jackson 316 DLydon 576 P Dixon 607 GPullan 670 | Lumley

44 Blaydon H & AC 2768 — 183 PWalker 261 A Dent 476 EDalby 597 SBeryl 614 ELewis 637 LFriel

45 Beverley AC 2851 — 194 DWiliams 431 MDalton 500 |Boardley 503 T Simpson 598 P Clark 625 N Bant

46 Saltwell Harriers 2916 — 414 F Smith 416 KWood 478 JThompson 485 PGoode 549 PMullarkey 574 W Fraser

47 Rochdale H & AC 2984 — 342 KRobinson 362 IStainthorpe 458 ClLeach 512 PScarr 609 R Dalby 701 C Conway

48 Wirral AC 2986 — 184 M Hulmstom 232 L Foster 444 GBrooks 548 S Fox 775 NPratten 803 ADevoy

49 Elswick Harriers 3036 — 278 AThompson 281 KStephenson 530 MKetley 604 PSloan 657 AHartley 686 S Kyte

50 Darlington H & AC 3076 — 298 SRutherford 376 BWilson 525 SHutchinson 542 R Read 616 KGrainger 719 P Smith

51 The Stragglers 3084 — 158 GBrook 495 SBrazil 533 NBrown 550 SSaandham 642 NRothwell 706 APemberton
52 Rughy & Northampton AC 3086 — 335 JSewell 381 VCarroll 440 TEgan 552 J Saw 639 B Myers 739 AWhite

53 Trentham RC 3252 — 275 |Yates 491 D Clowes 565 DPearsall 579 PThomas 635 APestell 707 AEvans

54 Preston Harriers 3360 — 143 SHallas 345 KHesketh 516 GWilson 724 D Preston 727 SJackson 905 R Curwin

55 Claremont RR & AC 3387 — 368 BMcMillan 558 KMcCormick 588 MKingston 605 N Cooper 615 P Prior 653 L Coles

56 Middlebrough & ClevelandH 3486 — 443 J Cox 474 BSaysell 591 GBaird 611 T McGrath 658 SSmall 709 TBaker

57 North Shields Poly 3558 — 418 VHemey 564 MJohnson 592 AHayes 636 |Richardson 664 SAtwell 684 D Morris

58 Lytham St Annes RR 3588 — 464 ClLaidlaw 490 SHargreaves 618 THellings 643 D Dunn 676 WRichmond 697 GBrandie

59 Manchester H & AC 3598 — 329 A Skitt 507 EGilligan 571 MCunningham 718 NOldham 728 SHindmarsh 745 SSymons

60 Wallasey AC 3624 — 408 JJohnson 498 PRiley 541 GJones 674 D Walton 731 SWilkinson 772 SWilliams

61 Alnwick Harriers 3667 — 366 N Craigs 497 DRichardson 641 MHenry 682 S Cook 735 CGillon 746 C Atwell

62 Tynedale H & AC 3726 — 437 SBrown 457 HBingham 475 PVincent 668 P Tait 832 D Ford 857 RMoore

63 Birtley AC 3791 — 404 LMillmore 496 KOakes 506 DRanson 563 BBailes 910 TMillmore 912 PKelly

64 Derwentside AC 3863 — 245 JSDonneky 577 O Reay 613 BBuckley 773 N Smith 781 GWinter 874 BMurray

65 Valley Striders AC 3866 — 315 SWebb 624 B Jackson 651 T Towler 656 D Murray 760 GSkerrett 860 P Sanderson
66 Houghton & Peterlee AC 4072 — 472 J McDermott 473 MGibbons 690 SlLeonard 774 AReadman 812 SPearson 851 M Dickinson
67 Horsforth Harriers 4072 — 351 RSunley 469 M Senior 666 B Ellis 847 ACharles 866 G Little 873 | Park

68 Garden City Runners 4163 — 373 SlLivingstone 596 D Edwards 661 SSmith 722 SWilliams 903 TAllen 908 J Fogarty

69 Kenilworth Runners 4253 — 429 W Oakes 494 RThompson 762 MLambert 843 RGreenhalf 855 TDable 870 SShillington

70 Heaton Harriers 4316 — 487 DRobins 662 SMcEntee 744 E Baty 789 CBurn 810 AMulliss 824 DBrignall

71 Long Eaton RC 4410 — 531 RWilkinson 612 G Whitt 743 EMathieson 805 A Vais 813 P Walters 906 KHolland

72 Aurora Harriers 4635 — 551 P Hunter 678 |Hayden 796 BUsher 833 WRaine 882 LGreaves 895 KWeavers
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English National Cross Country Championships
at Sunderland on Saturday 10th March 2007

Senior Men — 9 MAN TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Leeds City AC

2 Bedford & County AC

3 Sale Harriers Manchester
4 Notts AC

5 Morpeth H & AC

6 Kent AC

7 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

8 Sunderland H & AC

309 — 14 DWebb
47 MGostling
565 — 2 HLobb
9 CRiley
775 — 3 GRaven
93 MBond
784 — 26

22 JWalsh
49 G Hull
9 D Deed
102 SBody
41 SNorth
182 C Heys

BFarquharson 27 T Hartley

150 TWoodthorpe 157 IBoneham

884 — 6 |Hudspith
146 NWilkinson

1021 — 5 GThornton
173 R Munn

1066 — 4 DBannister
130 D Lewis

1816 — 54 MHood

292 Alilliendale

9 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 2217 —122 AGibbins

256 D McKinlay

10 Woodford Green AC With Essex L 2574 — 66 K Murphy

11 Manx Harriers

363 ASmith
2996 — 136 JHalligan
390 AWatson

12 Hartlepool Burn Road H & AC 3441 —170 AChurchill

13 Mansfield H & AC
14 Wesham RR & AC

15 London Heathside Runners

16 South Shields H & AC

445 CButcher
3520 — 127 LCragg

433 D Flett
3597 — 188 C Pass

486 G Pendlebury

3601 — 251 AWelshman
465 KKemp

4456 — 304 CMcDonald
553 EWilson

17 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 4893 — 246 D Kilbey

18 Sunderland Strollers
19 Blaydon H & AC

20 Elswick Harriers

21 Rochdale H & AC
22 Claremont RR & AC

23 Middlebrough & Cleveland H

24 Manchester H & AC
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683 DHughes
4948 — 283 KMaynard

671 P Dark
4996 — 183 P Walker

649 JMcKernan
5199 — 278 AThompson

696 G Rutherford
5236 — 342 KRobinson

711 N Shaw
5661 — 368 BMcMillan

667 D Wotton
6009 — 443 J Cox

756 D Ainsley
6042 — 329 A Skitt

767 Mike O'Brien

23 MHudspith
154 Alawrence
7 J Mays
196 STaylor
15 R Williams
237 AJackson
81 BRushworth
379 GHarden
135 P Tucker
396 N Ayrton
118 BPowell
441 AColeman
235 EGumbley
482 NPercival
238 MArmstrong
518 KEdwards
287 P Stafford
627 T Hiscox
219 ARowe
522 JBertenshaw
338 PLemmon
479 AQOwen
324 K Mackey
566 P Doxford
282 G Matthews
779 MMcGann
299 C Jackson
757 DWarnaby
261 A Dent
717 AStorey
281 KStephenson
730 LWillietson
362 |Stainthorpe
751 MWalker
558 K McCormick
800 DSaunders
474 BSaysell
863 SCarter
507 EGilligan
829 ABarclay

25 M Hilton
51 AOsborne
24 MJanes
142 A Cross
48 S Mills
213 RFlannery
39 DFowlie
187 JHayden
65 M Morris
181 BHarrison
44 PPollock
227 AMorton
56 OEdwards
290 AMurphy
114 S Potts
401 PRedman
177 JThorpe
447 D Griffin
178 HWyber
488 T McCarthy
253 A Fox

573 D Newton
295 BCoulter
621 G Stevens
302 DBarkes
632 C Russell
327 LCornwall
646 AGlasgow
354 JFlahive
584 A Dickson
501 PSlater
601 LLavert
419 LBrowne
837 PKilbey
316 DLydon
769 AlJaconelli
476 EDalby
862 PMeighen
530 MKetley
737 RWilson
458 Cleach
790 JMayall
588 MKingston
807 D Kear
591 GBaird
904 MLazenby

30 SDeakin

42 N Hall

61 D Agustus
40 MWhitehouse
75 JMooney
83 JConnor
104 KRobertson
116 TField

205 EPrendergast
204 CBrogan
274 D Gray

348 T Button
313 SDavies
349 LBarlow
365 P Crockford
521 N W-Griffiths
446 SRobinson
576 PDixon

597 SBeryl

604 P Sloan

512 PScarr

605 N Cooper
611 T McGrath

571 MCunningham 718 NOldham

848 JParamor

35 DBilton

63 O Matthews
64 PGreen

52 BRaeside
100 D Swinburne
123 M Claff

113 Trapmore
132 T Doughty
231 COshorn
356 CShephard
306 KLoundas
400 KGalbraith

36 MRoscoe

86 N Miller

70 P Tedd
106 MBlunden
134 I Hollingsworth
163 ADunwoody
117 WGrant
247 P Merrison
248 NHumphreys
360 | Cumming
347 ADuncan
406 R Garforth

367 JFarquharson 432 M Jenkins

426 KLee
378 TMarlow
539 KAyre
582 AFarley
607 GPullan
614 ELewis
657 AHartley
609 R Dalby
615 P Prior
658 SSmall

434 JCollier
387 N Mitchell
547 KMcDonald
619 MCreighton
670 | Lumley
637 LFriel

686 S Kyte

701 C Conway
653 L Coles
709 T Baker

728 SHindmarsh 745 SSymons
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